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KEYED NOTES - MASTER LIST

1.01 TEMPORARY DOOR TO BE INSTALLED FOR ENTRANCE TO RESTAURANT
DURING CONSTRUCTION

1.02 TEMPORARY WALL FOR RESTAURANT AND RESTROOM ACCESS

1.03 RESTROOMS TO REMAIN FOR RESTAURANT USE UNTIL NEW ADA RESTROOMS
ARE PROVIDED

1.04 ASBESTOS TILE AT LANDING, DO NOT REMOVE

1.06 LINE OF WALL BELOW

3.07 INFILL EXISTING RECESS IN CONCRETE SLAB WITH NEW CONCRETE
3.08 CONCRETE BENCH, REFER TO DETAILS

5.95 PREFINISHED METAL COPING

7.68 SINGLE PLY MEMBRANE ROOFING SYSTEM OVER TAPERED INSULATION

8.05 SLIDING GLASS DOCRS, TSA HAS REQUIRED THIS ROOM TO BE LOCKED
DOWN WHEN NOT IN USE AND ALSO REQUIRE THE SLIDING DOORS TO BE
OPENED DURING OPERATION HOURS

11.01 SURFACE MOUNTED TV, BY OWNER, VERIFY SIZE
11.05 FREE-STANDING STANCHION WITH RETRACTABLE BELT, BY OWNER

11.06 TSA SECURITY SCREENING EQUIPMENT, BY OTHERS, VERIFY SIZE & POWER
REQUIREMENTS

11.07 BAGGAGE CAROUSEL, BY OWNER, VERIFY SIZE & POWER REQUIREMENTS
11.08 VENDING MACHINES, BY OWNER, VERIFY SIZE & POWER REQUIREMENTS
12.01 FURNISHINGS BY OTHERS

22.01 HIGH-LOW DRINKING FOUNTAIN WITH BOTTLE FILLER & CANE-DETECTABLE
BARRIER, REFER TO PLUMBING

22.02 MOP SINK, REFER TO PLUMBING

22.03 SINK, REFER TO PLUMBING, TYP.

22.04 TOILET, REFER TO PLUMBING

22.05 URINAL, REFER TO PLUMBING

22.06 ADA TOILET, REFER TO PLUMBING

22.07 ADA URINAL, REFER TO PLUMBING

22.08 HIGH-LOW DRINKING FOUNTAIN WITH BOTTLE FILLER, REFER TO PLUMBING
32.01 6" DIAMETER PIPE BOLLARD FILLED WITH CONCRETE, REFER TO DETAILS, TYP.
D2.02 REMOVE ALL EXISTING CEILING SYSTEMS

D2.03 REMOVE EXISTING WALL

D2.04 REMOVE EXISTING CEILING SYSTEM & LIGHTS

D2.05 REMOVE EXISTING WOOD PANELING DOWN TO EXISTING CMU WALL

D2.08 REMOVE EXISTING WOOD PANELING DOWN TO EXISTING CONCRETE
COLUMN

D2.09 REMOVE EXISTING SITE CONCRETE

D2.10 REMOVE EXISTING COLUMN

D2.11 EXTERIOR GARBAGE CANS TO BE REMOVED BY OGDEN CITY

D2.12 EXTERIOR SEATING & TABLES TO BE REMOVED BY OGDEN CITY

D2.13 REMOVE EXISTING EXTERIOR WOOD TABLE AND CANOPY

D2.14 REMOVE EXISTING WALL-MOUNTED GRAB BARS & TOILET PAPER DISPENSER
D2.15 REMOVE EXISTING MIRROR, SOAP DISPENSER, & PAPER TOWEL DISPENSER
D2.16 REMOVE EXISTING BABY CHANGER, TO BE REINSTALLED

D2.17 REMOVE EXISTING TERRAZO WALL FINISH

D2.18 REMOVE EXISTING TERRAZO SOFFIT

D2.20 REMOVE EXISTING DOOR & FRAME

D2.21 REMOVE EXISTING WINDOW

D2.22 REMOVE EXISTING STOREFRONT

D2.23 REMOVE EXISTING EXTERIOR CONCRETE STAIRS

D2.24 REMOVE EXISTING TOILET PARTITIONS

D2.25 REMOVE EXISTING SINK, CAP LINES, REFER TO PLUMBING

D2.26 REMOVE EXISTING SURFACE-MOUNTED FIRE EXTINGUISHER, TO BE
REINSTALLED

D2.28 REMOVE EXISTING ROLLING BAGGAGE DOOR
D2.29 REMOVE EXISTING BOLLARDS

D2.31 REMOVE EXISTING CARPET FLOORING AND GLUE, RETURN CARPET TILE TO
OWNER ON A PALLET

D2.32 REMOVE EXISTING OVERHEAD DOOR & RELATED EQUIPMENT, TO BE
REINSTALLED

D2.34 REMOVE EXISTING GRATE IN FLOOR, OPENING TO BE FILLED

D2.35 REMOVE EXISTING FLOOR DRAIN, CAP LINES, REFER TO PLUMBING, INSTALL
FLOOR LEVELING COMPOUND IF FLOOR SLOPING

D2.39 REMOVE EXISTING EXTERIOR CONCRETE LANDING

D2.40 REMOVE EXISTING DRINKING FOUNTAIN, CAP LINES, REFER TO PLUMBING
D2.41 REMOVE EXISTING TOILET, CAP LINES, REFER TO PLUMBING

D2.42 REMOVE EXISTING SINK & COUNTERTOP, CAP LINES, REFER TO PLUMBING

D2.44 REMOVE EXISTING TILE FLOORING & MORTAR BED, DO NOT DAMAGE
CONCRETE FLOOR SURFACE BELOW

D2.45 REMOVE EXISTING WALL TILE, TYP.

D2.46 REMOVE EXISTING WALL-MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURE

D2.47 REMOVE EXISTING SURFACE-MOUNTED DOWNSPOUT

D2.48 REMOVE EXISTING EXTERIOR WALL-MOUNTED LIGHTS

D2.51 REMOVE EXISTING CONCRETE COLUMN

D2.52 REMOVE EXISTING COUNTERTOP

D2.53 REMOVE EXISTING CASEWORK

D2.54 REMOVE EXISTING EXTERIOR CONCRETE RAMP

D2.55 REMOVE EXISTING HANDRAILS

D2.56 REMOVE EXISTING WALL-MOUNTED HAND DRYER

D2.57 REMOVE EXISTING MIRRORS

D2.58 REMOVE EXISTING WOOD SHELVING

D2.59 REMOVE EXISTING BENCH

D2.61 REMOVE EXISTING TILE CURB

D2.62 DISASSEMBLE AND REMOVE EXISTING DECOMMISSIONED BOILER
D2.63 DISASSEMBLE AND REMOVE EXISTING DECOMMISSIONED WATER HEATER

D2.64 REMOVE EXISTING FLOOR-MOUNTED URINAL, CAP LINES, REFER TO
PLUMBING

D2.65 REMOVE EXISTING WINDOWS, TO BE REPLACED WITH NEW STOREFRONT
WINDOWS

D2.66 REMOVE EXISTING SHOWER STALL DOOR
D2.67 REMOVE EXISTING ACOUSTIC GRID CEILING
D2.69 REMOVE EXISTING CANOPY, REMOVE FASCIA & RAIN GUTTER

D2.70 REMOVE EXISTING CONCRETE ROOF OVERHANG, FASCIA, RAIN GUTTER, &
LIGHTS. SAW CUT 2" OFF EXISTING WALL.

D2.71 REMOVE EXISTING LIGHT FIXTURES IN EXTERIOR SOFFIT

D2.72 REMOVE EXISTING SIGNAGE HANGING FROM CEILING

D2.73 REMOVE EXISTING DROPPED ACOUSTIC GRID CEILING, REMOVE LIGHTS, TYP.
D2.74 REMOVE EXISTING FABRIC CANOPY & METAL FRAME

D2.75 REMOVE EXISTING ROOFING, ROOF STRUCTURE, & COPING

D2.76 REMOVE EXISTING CANOPY STRUCTURE, SOFFIT, & FASCIA

D2.77 REMOVE EXISTING CANOPY COLUMNS & CONCRETE FOOTING AND
FOUNDATION AT EACH COLUMN

D2.78 REMOVE EXISTING SEMI-RECESSED FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET, TO BE
REINSTALLED

D2.79 CUT OPENING FOR NEW MAN DOOR, REFER TO STRUCTURAL FOR STEEL
FRAMING

D2.80 CUT OPENING FOR NEW OVERHEAD DOOR

D2.81 REMOVE EXISTING CONCRETE SLAB

D2.83 REMOVE EXISTING SIGNAGE

D2.84 REMOVE EXISTING LOUVER

D2.85 REMOVE EXISTING CONCRETE BOX, FLOOR TO BE FILLED
D2.86 REMOVE EXISTING WALL-MOUNTED BULLETIN BOARD CASE
D2.87 EXISTING WATER HEATER TO REMAIN

D2.88 EXISTING SUMP PUMP TO REMAIN

D2.89 REMOVE EXISTING FLOOR BOARDS, OPENING IN FLOOR TO BE FILLED
D2.90 REMOVE EXISTING PAPER TOWEL DISPENSER

D2.91 REMOVE EXISTING PAVILLION

D2.92 REMOVE EXISTING URINAL, CAP LINES, REFER TO PLUMBING
D2.93 REMOVE EXISTING URINAL SCREENS

D2.94 REMOVE EXISTING RAISED CONCRETE SLAB

D2.95 GRIND EXISTING TILE MORTAR BED TO FACE OF CONCRETE SURFACE FOR
FUTURE PREP FOR POLISHING CONCRETE FLOOR SURFACE

D2.96 REMOVE EXISTING PLAYGROUND EQUIPMENT

D2.97 REMOVE EXISTING CARPET ADHESIVE FOR FUTURE PREP FOR POLISHING
CONCRETE FLOOR SURFACE

D2.98 REMOVE EXISTING PARAPET CAP
D2.101 EXISTING CARPET TILE FLOORING TO REMAIN
D2.102 REMOVE EXISTING FURRED WALL TO EXPOSE CONCRETE WALL

D2.103 REMOVE EXISTING CONCRETE WALL, REFER TO STRUCTURAL FOR STEEL
FRAMING

D2.105 EXISTING STEEL COLUMN TO REMAIN UNDISTURBED

D2.106 SHEAR WALL NOT TO BE REMOVED UNTIL ADDITION IS IN PLACE OR BRACED
D2.107 FOOTING & FOUNDATION TO REMAIN UNDISTURBED

D2.108 REMOVE EXISTING CONCRETE FOOTING & FOUNDATION

D2.109 SAW CUT FOUNDATION WALL

D2.110 SAND BLAST EXISTING CONCRETE CEILING TO REMOVE PAINT

D2.111 SAW CUT

D2.112 DRAIN LINE TO REMAIN, REFER TO PLUMBING

D2.113 REMOVE EXISTING WOOD PANELING ABOVE DOOR

SPECIAL INSPECTIONS (2018 IBC) - BID PACKAGE 3

312300  SITE WORK- AS REQUIRED BY IBC 1705.6 "SOILS" . SEE ALSO
REQUIREMENTS ON GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES SHEETS. INSPECTION IS BY THE
OWNERS AGENTS.

033000 CONCRETE AND REINFORCING - AS REQUIRED BY IBC 1705.3. SEE
ALSO REQUIREMENTS ON GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES SHEETS; INSPECTION IS BY
THE OWNER AGENT.

042000  MASONRY ASSEMBLIES- AS REQUIRED BY IBC 1705.4 "REINFORCING".
SEE ALSO REQUIREMENTS ON GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES SHEETS; INSPECTION
ISBY THE OWNERS AGENT.

042200  UNIT MASONRY ASSEMBLIES- HOT AND COLD WEATHER PLACEMENT
REQUIREMENTS AS LISTED IN THIS SPECIFICATION SECTION . INSPECTION IS BY THE
OWNERS AGENT.

051200  METALS- SEE REQUIREMENTS ON GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES SHEETS
PERTAINING TO SPECIAL INSPECTION FOR STEEL COMPONENTS; INSPECTION IS BY
THE OWNERS AGENT.

054200  COLD-FORMED METAL FRAMING SEISMIC RESISTANCE SPECIAL
INSPECTION SHALL BE PROVIDED PER IBC SECTION 1705.12.3 AND WIND
RESISTANCE PER SECTION 1705.11.2. INSPECTION IS BY OWNERS AGENT.

084413  SEISMIC RESISTANCE INSPECTION SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR
STOREFRONT SYSTEMS PER IBC SECTION 1704.3.2 AND WIND RESISTANCE PER
SECTION 1704.3.3. INSPECTION IS BY OWNERS AGENT.

092200  NON LOAD BEARING STEEL FRAMING, AS REQUIRED BY IBC 1705.12.5
"ARCHITECTURAL COMPONENTS". INSPECTION IS BY THE OWNERS AGENT.

092900 GYPSUM BOARD- COLD WEATHER PLACEMENT REQUIREMENTS AS
LISTED IN THIS SPECIFICATION SECTION. INSPECTION IS BY THE OWNERS AGENT.

095100  ACOUSTICAL CEILINGS- SPECIAL INSPECTION REQUIREMENTS AS
LISTED IN THIS SPECIFICATION SECTION. INSPECTION IS BY THE OWNERS AGENT.

220548  MECHANICAL SEISMIC RESTRAINTS- AS REQUIRED BY IBC SECTION
1705.12.6 "SPECIAL INSPECTIONS FOR SEISMIC RESISTANCE". INSPECTION IS BY THE
OWNERS AGENT.

231100  FUEL GAS PIPING- AS REQUIRED BY IBC SECTION 1705.12.6.3
"MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS". SPECIFICALLY APPLYING TO
NATURAL GAS PIPING. INSPECTION IS BY THE OWNERS AGENT.

237400 ROOFTOP AIR CONDITIONERS- AS REQUIRED BY IBC SECTION
1705.12.6.5 "MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS". SPECIFICALLY
APPLYING TO ROOF MOUNTED FANS. ROOFTOP UNITS AND AIR HANDLING UNITS;
INSPECTION IS BY THE OWNERS AGENT.

260000  ELECTRICAL PER THE REQUIREMENTS OF ASCE 7, THE BUILDING OWNER
WILL EMPLOY A SPECIAL INSPECTOR/S) TO OBSERVE THE CONSTRUCTION OF ALL
DESIGNATED SEISMIC SYSTEMS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE QUALITY ASSURANCE
PLAN. PERIODIC SPECIAL INSPECTION DURING THE ANCHORAGE OF ELECTRICAL
EQUIPMENT FOR EMERGENCY AND STANDBY POWER SYSTEMS, INCLUDING BUT
NOT LIMITED TO:

A. EMERGENCY LIGHTING, WITH ASSOCIATED CONDUIT, WIRING AND
DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM.

B. FIRE ALARM SYSTEM AND DEVICES, WITH ASSOCIATED CONDUIT, WIRING
AND DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM.

DEFERRED SUBMITTALS - BID PACKAGE 3

CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE TO SUBMIT DEFERRED SUBMITTALS IN
ACCORDANCE WITH IBC 107.3.4.1. AS PART OF THE SUBMITTAL PROCESS, THE
CONTRACTOR IS TO SUBMIT ALL ICC-ES EVALUATION REPORTS FOR ITEMS
NOTED

*  SHORING FOR TEMPORARY STRUCTURAL SUPPORT.
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MISCELLANEOUS GENERAL NOTES - BID PACKAGE 3

1.

2.

THE PROJECT MANUAL, UNDER SEPARATE COVER, IS AN INTEGRAL PART OF
THESE CONSTRUCTION DRAWINGS.

PLANS, SECTIONS, ELEVATIONS, DETAILS AND DIMENSIONS LABELED
"TYPICAL" SHALL APPLY TO ALL SITUATIONS OCCURRING THAT ARE THE SAME
OR SIMILAR TO THOSE SPECIFICALLY NOTED ON THE DRAWINGS.

ALL WORK, MATERIALS, AND METHODS SHALL BE IN CONFORMANCE WITH
THE CODES, ORDINANCES AND REGULATIONS OF ALL GOVERNMENTAL
AGENCIES HAVING JURISDICTION AT THE PROJECT LOCATION.
CONTRACTORS ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL WORK REGARDLESS OF THE
LOCATION OF THE INFORMATION ON THE DOCUMENTS.

KEEP SITE CLEAN AND CLEAR OF DEBRIS AND IN ORDERLY CONDITION THAT
DOES NOT DETRACT FROM THE SURROUNDING SITE AND REPAIR ANY
DAMAGE CAUSED BY WORK OF THE CONTRACT.

INSTALL SEALANT AT EXTERIOR SIDE OF ALL JOINTS, SEAMS, CONNECTIONS
OR OPENINGS WHICH WOULD ALLOW WATER OR AIR INFILTRATION EXCEPT
AS NOTED OTHERWISE. SEALANT COLOR TO MATCH ADJACENT SURFACE.
COLOR REQUIRES ARCHITECTS APPROVAL.

ALL SPECIAL ACCESSIBLE FACILITIES SHALL BE IDENTIFIED WITH APPROVED
SIGNAGE.

THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR PRODUCING A WEATHER TIGHT
BUILDING, DETAILS AND OMISSIONS TO DRAWINGS NOTWITHSTANDING. ALL
DRAWING CONFLICTS WHICH MAY NOT ALLOW A WEATHERTIGHT
CONDITION SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT.
DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN ACTUAL CONDITIONS AND PLANS SHALL BE
BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT. CONTRACTOR SHALL
SUBMIT SPECIFIC DISCREPANCIES FOR ARCHITECT REVIEW.

. PROVIDE FULL METAL BACKING PLATE (16 GAUGE X 6" HIGH SECURED TO 3

STUDS MIN.) OR WOOD BLOCKING AS REQUIRED TO SECURELY ANCHOR ALL
WALL MOUNTED EQUIPMENT (CABINETS, TOILET ROOM ACCESSORIES,
HARDWARE, ETC.). BLOCKING SHALL PROVIDE A RIGID CONNECTION
CAPABLE OF SUPPORTING DESIGN LOADS. PROVIDE A 16 GAUGE X 6" STL.
STUD/TRACK SECURED TO 2 STUDS TO SECURELY SUPPORT ALL WALL STOPS
(DOOR BUMPER).

. COORDINATE WITH ALL TRADES, SIZES AND LOCATIONS OF ALL OPENINGS

FOR MECHANICAL, PLUMBING AND ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT, EQUIPMENT
PADS OR BASES, AS WELL AS ELECTRIC POWER, WATER, AND DRAIN
INSTALLATIONS, BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH WORK. CONTRACTOR SHALL
PROVIDE COORDINATION DRAWINGS FOR PROPER PLACEMENT OF ALL
TRADES' WORK, ANY CONCERNS, SPACE LIMITATIONS OR STRUCTURAL
CONFLICTS, SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT. A
REASONABLE RESPONSE TIME SHALL BE ALLOWED AS NOTED IN THE
SPECIFICATIONS.

. ALL FLOOR OR WALL OPENINGS REQUIRED FOR PIPES, DUCTS, CONDUITS,

ETC. SHALL BE SEALED IN AN APPROVED MANNER.

. FIRE SPRINKLER DESIGN TO BE DONE BY A CERTIFIED SUB-CONTRACTOR

PRIOR TO SUBMITTAL TO ARCHITECT. SUBMITTAL TO THE ARCHITECT ALSO
INDICATES THAT THE CONTRACTOR HAS REVIEWED AND COORDINATED FIRE-
SPRINKLER PIPING LOCATIONS WITH ALL TRADES.

. ROOMS ENCLOSED WITH RATED WALLS REQUIRE RATED DOORS. ANY DUCTS

PASSING THROUGH WALLS REQUIRE FIRE DAMPERS AND OR FIRE/SMOKE
DAMPERS. ANY CONDUIT OR PIPING REQUIRES RATED SEALANT AT JOINTS.

. ITIS THE CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO COORDINATE AND LOCATE

ELECTRICAL, DATA AND PHONE RECEPTACLES, SWITCHES, ETC. TO AVOID
CASEWORK DOORS, ETC.

. THE DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS INDICATE THE GENERAL SCOPE OF THE

PROJECT IN TERMS OF THE ARCHITECTURAL AND STRUCTURAL DESIGN
CONCEPT. THE DIMENSIONS OF THE BUILDING, THE TYPE OF STRUCTURAL,
MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL AND UTILITY SYSTEMS AND MAJOR
ARCHITECTURAL ELEMENTS OF CONSTRUCTION AS "SCOPE" DOCUMENTS.

ANDERS ASSOCIATES ARCHITECT

2668 Grant Avenue
Ogden, Utah 84401
Phone: 801.621.7303
www.sandersarch.com

Seal

General Confractor

STACEY

CONSTRUCTION

Stacey Construction
Construction Manager
General Contractor
3768 Pacific Ave,
Ogden, UT B4405
B01.6216210
www.staceyge.com

Consultant
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SFEPER| #oF
NUMBER NAME AREA | oeoc o loccupanTs
BASEMENT
A-3 OCCUPANCY
BI00 |ENTRY 70SF [150 0.5
BI01 [HALL 226 SF [150 1.5
B102 |[MEN 83SF [150 0.6
B103 |WOMEN 89 SF [150 0.6
BI04 [EXISTING UTILITY 174SF [300 0.6
BI105 |EXISTING MAINTENANCE 208 SF 300 07
B106 [EXISTING IT 200 SF 300 07
B107 [EXISTING UTILITY 99 SF [300 0.3
BI08 |TRAINING 814SF [15 54.2
B109 |REFRESH 54SF |15 36
SECURIED ACCESSBILE GATE ACCESS BI10  [EXISTING UTILITY 100 SF[300 03
NEW GROUP S-1 BUILDING T 299 SF 00
NEW GROUP A-3 EXISTING GROUP A-3 AREA (6.1 O ¥s) '
BUILDING AREA BUILDING AREA pUyp R PIIA AL DA 1 14
EXIT EXIT EXIT 1594 SF B112 [STORAGE 55SF [300 0.2
138.1 OCC. 4434 SF 138.1 OCC. 6108 SF 138.1 OCC. B113 |STORAGE 212 SF [300 0.7
/r E}JCTC BI14 [HALL 104SF [150 07
ﬂ . \/J" o o | BI15_|STORAGE 9125F [300 30
T T o T | S = [N e /A s s e Iy ey s i Iy = (R e ey ey e iy Iy = — C: 'O 'J L, B116  |EXISTING UTILITY 156 SF 1300 0.5
[ I | I R | (I A [ A I I [ N I I | [ | —_— e e e
| - B117 [EXISTING FAN ROOM 125SF [300 0.4
- | | [ ] BI118  |EXISTING UTILITY 95SF ]300 0.3
STAR - o o | BI19 | EXISTING FAN ROOM 253SF [300 08
N 300 o | 7 7 I | — 1 1 7 | — 7 1 |
= = 1: n o Lo L S L4 L L4 | B120 |EXISTING ELECTRICAL 596 SF {300 2.0
|_' ST T[T T — EMERGENCY EXIT < H, L - mor | L 4 Lo | L Lo Lo | L - | B121  [EXISTING JANITOR 25SF 300 0.1
<. | UP L I - - [ I I I [ Com -m T T |
|_ = = = — ’i\]L 1.5 OCC. N \ N L | L L 4 J/ L L L | L L | L F <+ 4 B122  [EXISTING UTILITY 298 SF 300 1.0
H S [ D Ej - [E zEsz!I)cc [ D ] [ j [ j[ j L L -4 TERMINAL WAITING | 4 - L E -4 L L L F =4 2 | B123  |EXISTING UTILITY 207 SF 300 0.7
T GEEABORAFON | | 4 4 Iz ] F 4 -+ -4+ F 4 F 4 | F4A F44 | FAA F+4 | | . BI24 |STORAGE 93SF_[300 0.3
STAR SIS S (i L | - A -+ 59255F k4 -+ -4 | 1| bt F+4 T 759
300 95 |—|—3v| o N » g - - ER0IOCE o - - - - 4 -+ -+ | LEVEL |
320CC, = = N A -4 A -4 4 | L Ly L | kA e -+ A FIRE TRUCK BAY
REFRESH | N - L Lol Lol Lol Lol Lo F 4 | 101 |]36 |HA|.|. 456 SF | | 0.0
Lo Lo [ [ A I
R WORKROOM \ = o |_ RAMP | Lo J Lo J | Lo 4 E -+ - 1453 SF 0.0
‘,J‘:‘E,‘ | 208 Lo S — —— I === s === =—— 107 - - - - = = = T T — S o L Lo | ‘
ol e | [ 208 || | - C L I | P42 FA ] R mT 7.3 0CC. A-2 OCCUPANCY
1L1OCEC. /v W i 74 SF NEW GROUP B - I o 206 SF L4 Lol [ L o 1D. 51
i s osocc. | | i L O | O o © © . 10 o S R © . TD. 51 B 122 [DINING ROOM 478SF_[15 319
s = \ BUILDING AREA L i S s |_ B iJ_+ - -+ 124 |DINING ROOM 1001 SF |15 568
] J}ET ) | -  EE | (43.2 OCCUPANTS) =1 FrT T T T T T T T T T 7 7 7 v o 7 7 1 1 PRIVATE SEARCH b |
N L 125 [KITCHEN 724 SF 200 36
n P SN m - e o I Ty ITI |
& %!F bt | BADGIN N 3329 SF - L S om oo + ot bon yal | | 126 |KITCHEN STORAGE 277 SF 300 0.9
e \ L — _ __ _SLOPESDOWN _ - o _ 127 [KITCHEN OFFICE 69SF [150 0.5
e | ]jg; = _ =R et 1 036CC. NSRS | s
n N\ & .
7 4 [N T - 2 § | —— L = =z
o | 10occr | : N | T ] = — ————— 1| | ) | A-3 OCCUPANCY
ey T 1| S - [ ] | & IS 100 [ELEVATOR 46SF 150 03
= — = _— N |
OPEN OFFICE \ 7 |- IF+- i — | | | | L1038 || . ] | 102 |TERMINAL WAITING 5925 SF [15 395.0
210 | RAMP O CP. 66 1 1IpSF
o] el SR ES IR | R 3] - B B i i I8 ol
{ 1) L Lo L _ — N .
790ce. - — _I s [ 206 s o |l o 0 i I ¥ ‘|‘@' WOMEN =] — =P — 105 |JANITOR 385F |30 0.
) J; 34 SF 340CC. 8o - |Fﬂfﬂ Tl L--1  EE !
& _ " orocc It I | B -4 o -4 . ] = 106 |WOMEN 459 SF_|100 46
=== [ WOMEN alx | L L IE &I 459 SF i ! 107 |RAMP 206 SF 100 2.1
CONFERENCE L o F4 |F++ - s afl 55 ,
- | [ 205 | 2= (A | - 4 -4 | IF”1I A6 0CC. Tkl \ 108 |TSA INSPECTION 1603 SF [100 16.0
TB%SFJ— | " | 58SF - -+ o ! IR I \ \ | 109 |PRIVATE SEARCH 48SF_[100 05
26.50CC. . - | || 0.40CC. N L o | 01 STORAGE JANITOR y 110 |STORAGE 48SF ]300 0.2
] B | [1=2 | ! 3 EXIT -t ey b L - - ﬁL“_J I 111 [RAMP 340 SF {100 3.4
| | \ | MEN 2 | |l e 38 SF EXIT 12 [Ex 276SF |1 2.
- 00 E N ONEHOUR FIREBARRIER ——— el | [ | | Eilru: | 07 0.1 OCC. Foce T T =
o o - -—r ELEVATOR SHAFT ENCLOSURE - - ' ' :
A = \ | S8SF “e0ee ¢ sTals | | FEYATOR o o NOTE: TSA HAS REQUIRED THIS ROOM AR LIS D -
] [ W40CC. e || 040CC. X1 ” :
(cr oo o | ——— | i B30l | T\ A ]| I1|_L L‘ TO BE LOCKED DOWN WHEN NOTIN NEW GROUP A3 114__|T5A STACKING 1034 5F |15 %.9
s L N PUBLIC ACCESSBILE | |asove | 46sFp | USE AND ALSO REQUIRE THE SLIDING 114A  |ELEC. 32SF 1300 0.1
el B { | 113A 120 SF C DOORS. AT EACH END. WILL ALWAYS BE BUILDING AREA 115 |TSA SUPERVISOR 107 SF {150 0.7
ENTRANCE I 08 OCC. ; o OORS, ATEAC , ALWAYS
|EXIT | 120$F I - a ) = y@h - OPENED DURING OPERATION HOURS 200 SF 116 [BAGGAGE SCREENING 691 SF_|300 2.3
_ 25 || 080CC. EXIT Lo 117 |TSA BREAK ROOM 174SF [15 1.6
/L VAN AR A A A OCC N G_ _I | |
\ 181.60CC. —_——— | ELEVATOR 118 [STARS 124SF [150 08
HALL | ELEVATOR T N FoH5™ =I_.4L T f EXISTING UTILITY 19 IMEN = sF 1100 04
f/ G — — — — = EﬂSEEESNCY EXIT | \ }‘BZBZ - 46 SF 120 |WOMEN 575F [100 0.6
143 SF | AeF ~occ | N FLEC, 121 [LOBBY 1814 SF_[100 18.]
1.1 OCC. b | = | c 114A TOTAL A-3 BUILDING AREA ONE-HOUR FIRE-BARRIER 123 ABANDONED STAIR 124 SF |0 0.0
||~ ONE-HOUR FIRE-BARRIER | N\ I 7
A A A LA LA LA 4 0 20 GF (80.3 Occupants) ELEVATOR SHAFT ENCLOSURE {128 |JANITOR 38SF_|100 0.4
TR AT 7 | N 0.10CC | | 129 |EXIT 251 SF |150 1.7
ENCLOSURE g c ‘ 6941 SF .
| DINING ROOM | \\ e TSA STACKING L | A SUPERVIS 129A  [STARS 113SF [150 0.8
0.30CC. [ 14 ] u s EXISTING GROUP A-3 130 [EXIST. STOR. 50SF_[300 02
| 478 SF | N\ STAIRS 65.6;3(% %;c G BUILDING AREA 131 [FAMILY RESTROOM 64SF 100 0.6
| 319 OCC. EXIT N —— e oo 4741 SF 132 [TICKEING 206 SF_[100 X
___*\____'_________94—|_____ I ' / 133 |OVERSIZED BAGGAGE 123SF [20 62
SECOND LEVEL CODE PLAN ~~ \ @ APANDONEDSTAR T osoce, | CLA |
[ 128 ] | ™1 o > 134 |BAGGAGE DROP-OFF 1204 SF |300 40
3/32" = 10" ‘ ‘ e | B e JTORACE 135 |BAGGAGE OFFICE 825F |150 05
= |- L] | = L o= B I  — 1 ' ’ :
TRUE PROJECT \\ s o . A E | < TSA BREAK ROOM . | N 28112]; 137 |INFO 755F [150 05
DINING ROOM ] BlE BAGGAGE SCREENING, ] ]
, ~ 7 ] ] 07 0CC. 138 [BAGGAGE CLAIM 840 SF |20 420
\ 124 \\ I | 46 174 5F / o * QTO\%&GE | / 139 [SEATING 469 SF_[15 31.3
1001 SF - I ' 11.6 OCC. 691 SF =) A - 140 |LOBBY 2057 SF_|100 20.6
\ 668 OCC. L - fk | - nd f 290, s . T _w« _w_ :l i) 512 | 141 |CAR RENTAL 686 SF {100 69
- ' & [ [ o Y P9 i i L b
\ 1 I | Z n o ABANDONED - R R R R | [ STARES ST _HALL 142 |RENTAL OFFICE 124 5F_[150 08
EXISTING GROUP A-2 \ L = // P STARWAY | aRaEn R Ene Iy ML I BITIA 143 |RENTAL OFFICE 1325F_[150 09
. = = = Ny [ C o - - -
] | N DD D | S L 2p4 sF 144 |RENTAL OFFICE 130SF |150 09
BUILDING AREA \ E @l EXISTING MAINTENANCE S | sl EeEeEeRE ] 1.60CC. Y
|- b L b [/ b LJ/ — —— —— .
“036 OCCUDOHTS) \ P 3 KITCHEN | | /?{3\;7/ B105 i 1 B106 | | \%Q ‘%‘jﬁ‘ \%Q \%Q D TRA|N|NG ]_ — al S-1 OCCUPANCY
3149 SF 5 1D | | ¥4 B STORAGE | 2005F I S S | TR T 101 [FRETRUCK BAY 1453 SF_[200 7.3
; % éFC | QR LOBBY B124 LS | SRS I 8]4 SF =109 e 101A |ELEC. 49SF [300 0.2
. . [ O U U A 5420cc |
KITCHEN STORAGE | o %9 | ]8]]24]SF | Q. EXISTING UTILITY 0 g%SCF _ { Al 54 SF B110 EvEL 74
[126 ] I — -~ (BI04 | ' 3.6 OCC.
2;3(;: L o4 OC|C. 18.1 0CC. L] L1 cpas ™ > 187]40; OMEN HALL 1 — —ﬁj —_—— — — —+ 0]30882; B OCCUPANCY
0.9 OCC. TICKETING h E)g'CTC 0.6 0CC. B103 BIOT |, | { | - 201 [HALL 163SF [150 K
| = | 50cC. 89 SF s | T - 200 |HALL Not 150 0.0
— | S 0.6 OCC. :B 1568, | I _| EXISTING FAN ROO Placed
906 SF o ' '
KITCHEN OFFICE EXIT 91 OCC | O B117 203 [WAITING 2F |15 1.4
1o St , EXISTING ELECTRICAL EBITNE EWNEOD 125 SF 02 MEN w8t 150 04
| | EXIT 5119 0400C
%9 SF N2l 51 sF ME v : : 205 |WOMEN 58SF [150 0.4
1.70CC. | - O o 596 SF | 253 5F 206 |JANITOR / STORAGE 34SF [300 0.1
EXIT - 900, j; FAMILY RESTROOM o 91 102 : = 200CC |O.8 oCC. :
140CC. Py ] ; AL :: : : | 207  |BADGING 1455F [150 1.0
EXIT mRFRémocc | | EXISTING GROUP A-3 1| ENTRY
1584 OCC. = o | I IT‘ L 208 WORKROOM 74 SF 150 0.5
= L 59 EXIST.STOR. _ ¢4SF [ | BUILDING AREA ONE-HOUR FIRE-BARRIER B1 | _—
~ =17 Ja 0.60CC | 209 |MANAGER OFFICE 2195F [150 1.5
I o= 1lrReR [0 | OVERSIZED BAGGASEGJAIM BACCGACE DROP-OFF S L 6217 SF STAIRWAY ENCLOSURE I 1057 | | 210 |OPEN OFFICE 1186 SF_|150 7.9
I Sg 1 134 0.50CC. - :
| sos 133 — S EXIT . | |
ONE-HOUR FIRE-BARRIER I ™ | 0s0cc. 3 1204 SF - 410CC. , EXISTING UTILITY 211 [EXTERIOR PATIO 229SF [150 15
STAIRWAY ENCLOSURE | L ‘HI 123 SF 400CC | STAIRS _;3'-3"-74569' B118 212 COLLABORATION 49SF |15 32
) . . || UL
| 4.0 Texir 2 0CC. | 10,73 5 213 |REFRESH 175F |15 1
STAIRS ! e | e | e 129A s 030CC. 214 | CONFERENCE 37SF_[15 2.5
129A - - | I | — = — —— TD. 243 46.6
113 SF —k 108
0.8 0OCC. ) | {1
- ! = ( CP. 45 I
INFO 1 . e — | EXISTING UTILITY
137 | \ EXISTING JANITOR ‘ | | B120
qF \ BI21 EXISTING UTILITY 298 SF
| R | ULl | s . oL st OCCUPANCY GROUP LEGEND
B H | H 1o | ] L H I L Q - 0.1 OCC. G— —_— ¢ 207 SF
N — o — — — N 0.7 OCC. NEW CONSTRUCTION - GROUP §-1
[RENTALO - — — |_ —— — BAGGAGE OFFICE— [ R Y
N 142 | | 135 e R |79' .
| 1248F 82 SF S ) _— — ]
| bsocc. | NS e R | D = X BASEMENT CODE PLAN NEW CONSTRUCTION - GROUP B
N CP. 50' [ [ [ [ N '
N 1.D.127 " 1Al
e | = ) |l 3/32°=1-0 ‘
A | A | E TRUE PROJECT NEW CONSTRUCTION - GROUP A-3
i _ CARRENTAL LOBBY 5 L ]
\ (4 | | NEW GROUP A-3
A 840 SF \ BUILDING AREA EXISTING - GROUP A-3
| RENTAL OFFICH 684 SF 2057 SF | 4200CC. |
\ 49 OCC. 20.6 OCC \ 6843 SF
i 143 L — _———— e — — |
N oo N —l r [ —mM8M¥ M —R EXISTING - GROUP A-2
|_o0vo0cc. || | - -
| i | : | i [
N | \ N .
| | | A | BUILDING AREA TABULATIONS:
NI O ICE | | Lo (7)) Ll TING & i BASEMENT:  EXISTING A-3 6,741 SF
[ 144 = FAm ﬁ i NEW A-3 200 SF
q 139 |
| 1305F | | o S LI CODE LEGEND TOTALBASEMENT 6,941 SF
7 | IRAVEL DISTANCE [0 MAIN LEVEL:  EXISTING A-2 3,149 SF
= = eyl =] ] COMMON PATH DISTANCE ~ (CP.) EXISTING A3 [SOUTH) 6217 SF
TRAVEL DISTANCE LINE _——— EXISTING A-3 (NORTH) 6,108 SF
ONE HOUR FIRE RATED NEW A-3 (SOUTH) - 6,843 SF
NEW A-3 (NORTH) 4,434 SF
EXIT EXIT SHAFT ENCLOSURE
oA A (TOTAL A-3 23,602 SF)
T T ONE-HOUR FIRE-RATED FIRE ' o e e e e e — = NEW S-1 1,594 SF
PUBLIC ACCESSBILE ENTRANCE BARRIER WALL ASSEMBLY TOTAL MAIN FLOOR 28,345 SF
MAIN LEVEL CODE PLAN SECOND LEVEL:NEW B 3,344 SF
TOTAL SECOND LEVEL 3,344 SF
3/32” — ‘|I_OII
TRUE PROJECT
1 2 3 4 5 6

6

TABLE 1004.5

OCCUPANCY LOAD CALCULATION PER 2018 IBC
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|
CODE ANALYSIS

APPLICABLE CODES:

2018 IBC
2018 IFC
2018 IPC
2018 IMC
2018 IFGC
2017 MEC
2018 IECC
2017 ANSI

Intarnational Building Code
International Fire Code

International Plumbing Code
International Mechanical Code
International Fuel Gas Code

Mational Electrical Code

International Energy Conservation Code
ICCAANS] AT17.1 &

Ltah State/Local Amendments

GENERAL CODE INFORMATION

Total Basement: 6,941 sf (4-3 Occupancy)
Total Level 1: 28,345 sf (A-2, A-3, 5-1 Dccupancies)

Total Level 2: 3,344 sf (B Ccocupancy)

Construction Type: VB (Refer to Chapter 6 items below)

Building Area: (Refer to Section 506 & 506.2.1 below)
28,500 sf Allowable Building Area < 28,345 sf actual (Building Size Compliant)

Mixed Use - Non Separated: (Refer to Section 508 below)

Automatic Fire Sprinkler System: Meaet NFPA 13 (Refer to Chapter 8 below)
(Mew and existing building area to be provided with a new automatic sprinkler system)

ZONING INFORMATION - OGDEN CITY

Zone: A-C (Airport Commercial)

Maximum building height: Refer to Federal Aviation Regulation part 77

Front Yard Setback: 20

Side Yard Setback: 107, 20" when facing a sireet

Rear Yard Setback: 20’
Maximum impervious coverage: 0%

Chapter 3 USE AND OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION

303.3 Assembly Restaurant A-2 Level 1: 3,149 sf

J03.4 Assembly  Transportation Terminal  A-3 Basement: 6,941 sf
Level 1: 23,602 sf

304 Buziness  Offices B Level 2: 3,344 sf

311 Slorage  Garage 5-1 Level 1: 1,584 sf

Chapter 5 GENERAL BUILDING HEIGHTS AND AREAS

504 Building Height & Number of Stories

Table 504.3 Allowable Building Height in Feet Above Grade Plane

Occupancy Groups
Construction Type
Allowable Height

Proposed Design
Height

A-3(5), A-2 (5), B(5), 5-1(5)
Type VB
60 feet

36°-8" above grade plane
Existing Elevation 31'-8" (Existing Flue), 22'-0 Building

Table 504 .4 Allowable Number of Stories Above Grade Plane

Occupancy Group
Construction Type
Allowable # Stories

Proposed Building
Stories

Occupancy Group

Construction Type
Allowable # Stories

506 Building Area

A-Z(3), A3 (8), 5-1(5)

Type VB

2 (Most restrictive requirement)
2

B (S)
Type VB
3

Table 506.2 Allowable Area Factor in Square Feel
Dccupancy Classification Type VB

5062 Allowable Area Determination

Table 506.2 Allowable Area Factor in Square Feet

A-2 [31) 24.000 (Most restrictive reguirement)
A-3[51) 24,000 (Most restrictive requirement)
B (SM) 27,000
5-1(51) 36,000
o06.24 Mixed-Cccupancy, Multistory Buildings (Bazed on Non-separate Occupancies)
Equation 53 Aa=[Ar+(NSxIn]
Az = 24,000 + (6.000 x 0.75) ] = 28,500 sf Allowable Area > 28,345 sf

actual (Building Size - Compliant)

506,32 Minimum Frontage Distance
Equation 54 W={Lixwi+L2xw2+L3axwi .. . )/F
W = 38,430/ 1281 = 30 (Public Way Open Space more than 30 feal the entire parimeter)

506.3.3 Amount of Increase
If=[F /P —0.25] W30

IF=[1281 11281 - 0.25] 30/30 = 0.75

208 Mixed Use and Occupancy

S0B.2.3 Accessory
ocoupancies Allowable
building area

o083 Monseparated
Ocoupancies

508.3.1 Clccupancy
Classification

o08.3.2 Allowable building area
and height

508.3.3 Separation

Aggregate accessory occupancy shall not occupy more than
10% of the floor area of the story in which they are located
and shall not exceed the tabular values for non-sprinklarad
buildings in Table 306.2 for each accessory oCCUpancy.

Buildings or portions of buildings that comply with the
provisions of this section shall be considerad as

Monseparated occupancies shall be individually classified in
accordance to Section 302.1. The requirements of this code
shall apply of each portion of the building based on the
oocupancy classification of hat space. In addition, the maost
restrictive provisions of Chapter 8 thal apply to the
nonseparated occupancies shall apply to the total
nonseparated occupancy area.

The allowable building area and height of the building or

rLicn 1 [ shall on the most restrictive
allowances for the occupancy groups under consideration

for thie type of construction of the building in aeccordancse with
Saction 503.1.

Maximum Allowable Area = 28,500 sf
Proposad Level One Arca = 28, 345 sf

Maximum Allowable Building Height (A-2, A-=3, B, 5-1) =
60’ Proposed New Building Height = 36'-8"
Existing Height = 31'-8” Flue, 22°-0" building

Maximum Allowable Number of Stories (A-2, A-3, 5-1) =

2: Proposed Building Stories = 2 story above grade
plane

Mo separation is required between nonseparated
oocoupancies.

Group A-3 774 Qecupants (39 Men — 39 Women)
Transportation Terminal
{Basement)
Requirements hen Women
Water Clozets 1/500 0.1 0.1
Lavatories 1750 0.1 0.1
Drinking Fountain 11000 0.1 0.1
Sarvice Sink 1 reguirad
Group B Office 47.9 Occupants (24 Men — 24 Women)
Requirameant hMen Warmean

Water Closets

125 1o 50, 1/50 1 required 1 required
beyond

ANDERS ASSOCIATES ARCHITECT

Seal

2668 Grant Avenue
Ogden, Utah 84401
Phone: 801.621.7303
www.sandersarch.com

Water Closets/Urinals
Lavatories

Drinking Fountains
Service Sinks

Lavatories 1/40 to 80, 1/80 0.6 required 0.6 required
beyond

Drinking Fountain 1100 0.5 required

Service Sink 1 reguired

Group 3-1 Garage 14.4 Ooccupants (B Men = 8 Women)
Requirement Men Women

Water Closets 1100 0.1 required 0.1 required

Lavatories 1100 0.1 reguired 0.1 required

Drinking Fountain 11000 1.1 required

Service Sink 1 reguirad

Total Proposed Plumbing Fixtures

Main Floor Men Women

1.4 requirad (8 provided) 1.4 required (B provided)
0.8 required (8 provided) 0.8 required (8 provided)

1.1 requirad (4 drinking fountains provided = 2 ADA)

1 required (2 provided)

(Mote: One Family Resiroom not included in calculations)

Second Floor

Water Closets/Urinals
Lavatories

Drinking Fountains
Service 3ink

Men Women

1 required (1 provided) 1 requirad (1 provided)
0.6 reguired (1 provided) 0.6 required (1 provided)
0.5 required (2 provided — 1 ADA)

1 required (1 provided)

Basement

Water Closets/Urinals
Lavatories

Drinking Fountains
Service Sinks

Men Women

0.1 requirad (1 provided) 0.1 required (1 provided)
0.1 required (1 provided) 0.1 required (1 provided)
0.1 required (2 provided — 1 ADA)

1 required (1 provided)

Chapter & Types of Construction

glz.2 Construction Type VB
Table 601 Fire-Resistance Rating Reqguirements for Building Elements (Hours)
Primary Structural 0
Framse
Bearing Walls - 0
Exterior
Bearing Walls - Interior | O

Exterior Mon-bearing
Walls & Pariitions

Refer to Table 602

Associated Secondary
Members

Interior Mon-bearing 0
Walls & Partitions

Floor Construction & 0
Associated Secondary
Members

Roof Construction & 0

3
Table 602 Fire-Resistance Rating Req'ts for Exterior Walls Based on Fire Separation Distance
Construction Typa VB | Occupancy Group
Fire Saparation Groups A-2, A-3 B 5-1
Distance = x (ft)
x=<5 1 2
S=X <10 1 1
10=X <30 0 0
X =30 0 0

Chapter 7 Fire and Smoke Protection Features

704 Fire-Resistance of Structural Members

T4 Requirements kot Applicable)

705 Exterior Walls

0581 Allowable Area of Openings

Table 705,81  Max. Area of Exterior Wall Openings Based on Fire Separation Distance and Degree

of Opening Protection

0=X=3 Linprotected (5) Mot Permitted
J=X<5 Unprotected (S) 15%

<X <10 Unprotected (S) 25%,
10=X=15 Unprotected (5) 45%

15X =20 Unprotected (S) 75%

20= X =25 Unprotected (3) Mo Lirnit

705,11 Parapals Shall be provided on exterior walls of buildings.

Farapet is not required when the wall is not required to be
fire-resistance rated.

T06.2 Structural Stability Fire Walls shall be designed and constructed to allow
collapsa of the structure on either side without collapse of the
wall under fire conditions.

707 Fire Barriers

o731 Shaft Enclosures 1 Hour Comply with Section 713.4

TO7.3.2 Interior Exit Stairway 1 Hour Comply with Section 1023.1

TO7.3.3 Exit Access Stairway 1 Hour Comply with Section 713.4

TO7.3.4 Exit Passagaway 1 hour Comply with Section 1024.3

TO7.3.5 Horizontal Exit 2 Houwr Comply with Section 1026.1

FO7.3.7 Incidantal Uses As Regq'd  Comply with Table 509

Tovr.3.8 Control Areas As Reg'd Comply with Section 414.2.4

7074 Exterior Walls Wheare exterior walls serve as a part of a required fire-
resistance-rated shaft or stairway, or separation, such as
walls shall comply with the requirements of Seclion 705
for exterior walls and the fire-resistance-raled enclosure
or separation reguirements shall not apply.

Exception: Exterior walls required to be fire-resistance-rated in
Section 1021 for exterior exit balconies, Section 1037.7
for interior exit stairways and ramps, and Section 10276
for exterior exit stairways and ramps.

707.5 Continuity Fire Barriers shall extend from the foundation or
floorceiling assembly below to the underside of a floor or
roof shaathing above or to fire-resistance rated
floor/celling or rooficelling assemblies. Shall be
continuous through concealed spaces. Joints and voids
at intersections shall comply with Sections 707.8 and
T07.9

Exception 1: Shaft enclosures shall be permitted to terminate at top
enclosure complying with Section 713.12

Exception 2: Interior exit stairway enclosures reguired by Section
1023 shall be permitted to terminate at top enclosure
complying with Section 713.12,

707.51 Supporting Consfruction  Interior exit stairways meeting Section 1023 shall be
permitted to terminate at top enclosure complying with
Section 713.12.

Exception 2:
708 Fire Partitions
TOE.3 Fire-resistance Rating for  Group A-2, A-3, B, & 5-1 Cormdor walls are not required
Corridor Walls to be have a fire-resistance rating by Table 1020.1 with a
fire sprinkler system.

7054 Continuity Fire Partitions shall extend from the top of the foundation
or floor/ceiling assembly below and be securely attached
o one of the following:

The underside of a floor or roof sheathing, deck or slab
above.

The underside of a floor/ceiling or roof/ceiling assembly
having a fire-resistance rating that is not less than the
fire-resistance rating of the fire parition.

TOB.6 Openings Fire Partitions shall be protected per Section 716,

TOE.T Penetrations Fire Partition penetrations shall be comply with Secticn
714

Y088 Joinis Fire Partition joints shall comply with Section 715.

70B.9 Ducts & Transfer Fire Partition paneatrations by ducts and air transfer

Openings openings shall comply with Section 717.
1 Floor & Roof
Assemblies

711.2.2 Continuity Assemblies shall be continuous without vertical
openings, except as permitied by Section T12.

711.23 Supporting Construction The supporting construction shall be protected to afford
the required fire-resistance rating of the horizontal
assembly.

712 Vertical Openings

71211 Shaft Enclosures Vertical openings contained entirely within a shaft
enclosure meeating Section 713

714 Penatrations

714.4.2 Membrane Panstrations Penatrations shall be sealed to meet Section 714.4.1 for
fire-resistance rated assambly.

Chapter 8 Interior Finishes

803 Wall & Ceiling Finishes

Table 803.13  Intericr Wall & Ceiling Finish Requirements By Occupancy

Group Exit Corridors & enclosure for exit | Rooms & enclosed
Stairwvays, aocess stairways Spaces
Ramps & Exit
Passageways

A-2:(5) Class B Clazs B Clazs C

A-3:(5) Class B Clazs B Clazs C

B:(5) Class B Class C Class C

S-1:A5) Class C Class C Class C

Chapter 9 Fire Protection Systems

203 Automatic Sprinkler Systems

a03.2.1.3 Group F-1 A Group A-3 fire area exceeds 12,000 sf, an Automatic
sprinkler system shall be providad,

03,31 MFFPA 13 Automatic sprinkler system (o be provided,

803.4.1 Monitoring Alarm, supervisory & trouble signals shall be distinctly
different & shall be automatically tfransmitted to an
approved supervising system.

20342 Alarms Exterior approved auvdible device shall be connected to
the automatic sprinkler system and actuate when
sprinkler system is activatad.

905 Standpipe Systems

8051 General Standpipe systems are required in new construction.

805.2 Installation Standard Standpipe systems shall be installed as per Saction 905
& MNFPA 14, Fire department connections shall be
installed per Section 912

a06 Portable Fire Extinguishers

8061 Group B & F Fortable fire extinguishers shall be installed as reguired

in Section 906 3

Chapter 10 Means of Egress

10041 Cecupant Load [Refer to Occupancy Load Calculation per IBC 2018
Table 1004.5 located on drawing GI003 for Total
Occupancy Load)

1005 Means of Egress Sizing

1005.3.2 Other Egress 0.2 inches x Qecupant
Total occupants = 901
890.4 x 0.2 = 182 total inches door clearance required
(568 inches public exit / emergency exit door
clearance provided)

1006 Number of Exits and Access Doorways

1006.2.1 Egrass basad on Two exits, or exit access doorways, from any space shall

Dcocupant Load and be provided where the Design Occupancy Load or the
Commaon Path of Egress  Common Path of Egress Travel distance exceeds the
Distance values listed in Table 100621
Table Spaces with One Exit or Exit Access Doonvay
1006.2.1
| Joocupancy: Max. Occupant Load of Space | With Sprinkler System
A-2, A-3 49 75 feet
B 49 100 feet
S-1 29 100 feet
Table Min. Mumber of Exits or Access to Exits per Story
1006.3.2
COccupant Load per Story | Min, Number of exits or Access to Exits from a Story
1-500) £
501-1000 3
Maora than 1000 4
1009 Accessible Means of Egress
100%.1 it of Required Accessible Mot less than one accessible means of egress is
Means of Egress s Req'd  required, or not less than Two accessible means of
egress is required where more than one means of
egress is required.

1009.2 Continuity Each required accessible means of egress shall be
continuous to a public way.

Accessible Routes Comply with Section 1104

Interior Exit Stairways Comply with Section 1008.3 & 1019.4

Exit Access Stairways Comply with Section 10083 & 1019.3 or 1019.4
Exterior Exit Stairways Comply with Section 1008 & 1027

Elevators Comply with Section 1009.4

Horizontal Exits Comply with Section 1026

Ramps Comply with Section 1012

1008.3 Stairways Exception 2: Clear width of 48 inches between handrails
for accessible stairways is not required with automatic
fire sprinklers installed.

1011 Stairways

1011.2 Width & Capacity The required capacity of stairways shall be determined
as specified in Section 1005.1 but not less than 44
inches min. required, or as indicated in Section 1009.3
Exception 1. Stairways serving an occupant load of less
than 50 shall have a width of not less than 36 inches.

1017 Exit Access Travel Distance

Table 1017.2  Ocoupancy Distance with sprinkler systam

GEroup A 250 feet
Group B 300 feat
Group S-1 250 fest
1020 Corridors
Table 1020.1  Corridor Fire-Fesistance Rafing
Cooupancy DOooupant Load Served by Fequired Fire
Corridor Resistance Rating w/
Sprinklars
Group A, B, 5 Greatar than 30 Mol Required
Table 1020.2  Minimum Corridor Width
Ocoupancy Minimum Width (inches)
Any faciliies not listed 44 inches
balow
Docupant load less than 36 inchas
50

1020.4 Dead Ends Exception 2: Where more than one exit is required, and
equipped with a sprinkler systam, length of any dead end
corridor shall not exceead 50 feet.

Chapter 11 ACCESSIBILITY

1104 Accessible Route

1104.1 Site Arrival Points Al least one accessible route within the site shall be
provided from public transporiation stops, accessible
parking, accessible loading zones, and public streets or
sidewalks to the accessible entrance served.

1104.3 Connectad Spaces Accessible buildings shall have at least one accessible
route to each portion of the building, 1o accessible
building entrances connecling accessible pedestrian
walkways and to the public way.

1104 .4 Multistory Buildings and Al least one accessible route shall connect each

Facilities accessible story, mezzanine & occupied roofs on
multilevel buildings and facilities,

1105 Accessible Entrances

1105.1 Fublic Entrances At least 60% of all pubic entrances shall be accessible.
(All public entrances are accessible)

Chapter 12 Interior Environment

1207.2 Minimum Ceiling Heights  Occupiable spaces, habitable spaces and corridors shall
have a ceiling height of not less than 7'-6", Bathrooms,
toilet rooms, kitchens, storage rooms and laundry rooms
shall have a ceiling height of not less than 7 fest.

Exception 3 The height of mazzaninas and spaces balow
mezzanines shall be in accordance with Section 505.2.

1207.2.1 Furred Ceiling Any room with a furred ceiling shall be required to have
the minimum ceiling height in two-thirds of the area
thereof, but in no case shall the height of the furred-
cailing be less than 7 feet.

Chapter 15 Roof Assemblies and Rooftop Structures

1505 Fire Classification Table 1505.1: Type VB = Class C Roof Covering Min.
(Class A specified)

Chapter 20 Plumbing Fixtures

Table 23021 Min. Mumber of Plumbing Fixtures

Group A-2 Restaurant

71.7 Occupants (36 Men - 36 Women)

Requirement Men Women
Water Closets/Urinals 175 0.5 required 0.5 required
Lavatories 17200 0.2 required 0.2 required
Drinking Fountain 17500 0.2

required

Service Sink 1 reguired
Group A-3 T56.4 Qcocupants (379 Men = 379 Women)
Transportation Terminal
{Main Floor)

Requirameant Men Waorman
Water Closets 1/800 0.8 required 0.8 required
Lavatories 1750 0.5 required 0.5 required
Drinking Fountain 1000 0.8 required
Service Sink 1 required
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N @ | @ | @ THAT ARE RAISED TO THE SAME LEVEL | | 406.12 DETECTABLE WARNINGS AT E \ 111210>1:20 |30 INCHES 30 FEET U nnnn H T\géEE'SE QTSTEISGSS,F;TLC E:Eé LAE'ﬁL
N N -/ o THE ADIOIING SIDEN AL SHALL | | RAISED MARKED CROSSINGS AND, 3 : : WITH SURFACE SLOPES NOT TO
< BE PRECEDED BY A 24-INCH DEEP 3 — AcCEss AsLe || STHIIREACES.O ST AI Rs /H AN D R AI I.S
O i _ DETECTABLE WARNING COMPLYING | | SECTION 406.13 DETECTABLE ) AREATO BE DIRECTIONS
= WITH SECTION 705, EXTENDING THE L @ N WARNINGS AT CURB RAMPS. 60" MIN. 40" MIN 40" MIN MARKED :
cC f*} | @ | {\ CROSSING. @ 7}444 [ ’I BE PERMITTED TO BE 96 ICC/ANS| A117.1-2017 SECTION 504
N \/ y : I : INCHES IN WIDTH WHERE THE “ RADIUS 1/2" MAX STAIRWAYS
 — SECTION 406.13.6 LOCATION. _2 T 112(8%) MAX. (120 MIN) 1:48 (2%) MAX JU UL ADJACENT ACCESS AISLEIS MR BEVEL 1/2' MAX.
Z 1 B THE DETECTABLE WARNING T 3 & SLOPE DOWN SLOPE- ANY , =) j 94 INCHES IN WIDTH. ‘ 11/2 MAX. 11/2/ MAX. 30° MAX ~ 904.3 OPEN RISERS. OPEN RISERS ARE
o SHALL BE LOCATED SO THE EDGE AT LEAST AS WIDE 225 2 & 2 e DIRECTION z U J KK KK NOT PERMITTED.
L | | m | I':lEér-ngTT(T)HE E\I%R:EEHSIESN?_THE AS CURB RAMP Nk LANDING — RAMP RN ARDING RAM® RUM 3 ] _ R 504.4 TREAD SURFACE. STAIR TREADS
- o ~ . .
L o o CURVED —/'[
@ @ @ CURB LINE. N 555555555555555 LANDING —X 11" - 0" MIN. FOR VAN | 5" - 0" MIN. < SHALL HAVEASLOPE NOT GREATER
9"TO 1.4 z 900000000000000 AT LEAST AS WIDE AS RAMP RUN . A % - 0" MIN. FOR CARS N— THAN 1:48.
50-60% BASE DIAMETER f’ égégéggééggéégg T EVE,IEE,TQELE HANDRAIL MUST BE / é (A) (B) (D) 504.6 VISUAL CONTRAST. THE LEADING
| | | | / ' a|  [358383535338553 ' (A) CONTINUOUS AT INSIDE s _lz DIMENSIONS OF PARKING SPACES RADIUS OF THREAD EDGE CURVED NOSING BEVELED NOSING ANGLED RISER 170 2" OF THE TREAD SHALL HAVE
N STRAIGHT o S| -~ ICC/ANSI A117.1-2017 SECTION 502 TYPICAL FOR ALL PROFILES VISUAL CONTRAST OF DARK-ON-LIGHT
D7 e N B Zan i NI 7«; ¢~|r> %L\ d}r’ TURN OF RAMP c Licc/ | ( | OR LIGHT-ON-DARK FROM THE
I, 6'-8' FROM FRONT OF LEADING EDGE OF CURB | 5 2 [ICC/ANSI A117.1-2017 SECTION 504.5 | REMAINDER OF THE TREAD, OR DURABLE —
ICC/ANSI A117.1-2017 SECTION 705.5 «~ ICC/ANSI A117.1-2017 SECTION 405 DISTINCTIVE WARNING MARKINGS
Icc/ | ICC/ANSI A117.1 2017 SECTION 406| CHANGE DIRECTION ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACES REQUIRED BY ADAPTED BUILDING CODE '
(p 178" = 10" OR ANSI SAFETY STANDARD. O
DETECTABLE WARNING PATTERN DETECTABLE WARNING LOCATION RAMP DIMENSIONS ACCESSIBLE STAIR NOSINGS
6'=1-0" 3/8"=1-0" N 1/4"=1-0" ~— ADJOINING SURFACE MAXIMUM SLOPE 3/4"=1-0" %
) — CURB RAMP MAXIMUM SLOPE —
12 MAX. (20 MIN.) <
. . LANDING
12" MIN. r 12" MIN. 12" MIN. 12" MIN. ICC/ANSI AT17.1
ICC/ANSI 406.3.2 CURB ICC/ANSI 406.3.2 CURB - E RETURN 1 M’ L 2-1/4" MAX. L - >_
RAMP RUNNING SLOPE o RAMP RUNNING SLOPE END OF RAMP END OF RAMP HANDRAIL 2 - SECTION 505.7 HANDRAIL
1:20 MIN. TO 1:12 MAX. /,;;Z/Z;// 1:20 MIN. TO 1:12 MAX. — 1-1/4'10 2 CROSS-SECTION. L]
Z
<
; 505.8 SURFACES, HANDRAILS, —1
: . : ) ——
1:48 MAX. SLOPE 1:48 MAX. SLOPE —— AND ANY WALL SUREACES N/ —
ON LANDING IN ON LANDING IN ADJACENT TO THEM SHALL BE
ALL DIRECTIONS. ALL DIRECTIONS. : RETURN : (A) CURB RAMP FREE OF ANY SHARP OR () O
% HANDRAIL 5 ABRASIVE ELEMENTS. EDGES —
3 > s — RAMP MAXIMUM SLOPE Z Z
LANDING L 12 (8%) MAX. (20 MIN. 505.9 FITTINGS. HANDRAILS T <C QO
——— SHALL NOT ROTATE WITHIN a) < =
! £'T0 6-1/4" PERIMETER THEIR FITTINGS, I S< O3
N 48 MIN. Z LLJ (% <t
m l_
)
" 5 7 o v HANDRAIL CROSS-SECTION zZ &z
|ICC/ANSI A117.1-2017 SECTIONS 405.7.1, 406.2 | B4 2 O = < i
- n_ 11 nn O
’ ICC/ANSI A117.1-2017 SECTION 406.3 ELEVATION C ICC/ANSI A117.1-2017 505.4, 505.10.4 | ELEVATION D S C S O S 1"=1-0 2 v % 8
O
RAMPS AND CURB RAMP SLOPE 8 O LL >~
(@]
S ARALLEL CURR RAMP RAMP HANDRAILS (ELEVATIONS) HEIGHT & EXTENTIONS L, £ — &30
n Al i ] ]/2” = ] I_O” " K _E Issued
3/16"= 10" 1/2°=1-0 e - h N 1-1/2" DIAMETER HANDRAIL K X No.| Date Description
- T / \ X Zq 1 [11-152022] BID SET
RAMP HANDRAILS -SEE ICC/ANSI 7 \ || RETURY
A117.1 SECTION 405.8 N 7 N \ ’ HANDRAIL VERTICAL CHANGES IN LEVEL
RAMP EDGE PROTECTION SEE y 4 [ = | CHANGES IN LEVEL OF 1/4" MAX. IN HEIGHT SHALL BE PERMITTED
Q : Vv . .
o ICC/ANSI A117.1 SECTION 405.9 ) , - | % N TO BE VERTICAL (ICC/ANSI A177.1303.2)
S /tf:f:::::’:’: T 7 \ / EiTIEIJgI;AIL 5 . 2 Revislon /4
] 55 "’ ™ —
:~::-\\\ s, ”Z’:::’::’:::’:'/ ’;’?’:?’:: 36" MIN | | 7 No.| Date Description
‘::‘:::ﬁ‘*;?:%’::’z,’ P /;@S’::’Z:::f::” ' YRR 3-0"MN HANDRAIL / —F ] = !
N I e N I - o - i / =
NN Ty I CLEARANCE | N
SR ICC/ANS| 406.2.2 CURB N I ICC/ANS| 406.2.2 CURB DIAMETER — " ~ 2 _ K <
SN RAMP RUNNING SLOPE I I RAMP RUNNING SLOPE N = — a E
SSSNZs NN f 5 _ - || TOPLANDING
SN2 1:20 MIN. TO 1:12 MAX. \:\\::\::\i:\::‘ﬁ?::?::;,::,:: Z 1:20 MIN. TO 1:12 MAX. - - ] | | N =
=N N — c 3
‘\\\\:&:\:?::—:::4?/” § PROTECT SHADED AREA 2 X . ™
S S FLARED SIDE =2 &g FLARED SIDE - FROM CROSS-TRAFFIC < 7ﬂ4
< My ~ My e ICC/ANSI A117.1 = | | &N 2
~ ' ~/ v| Z SECTION 505.5 HANDRAIL @ o
10 = ' o || : ]
A . ] 6-0" MIN. LANDING WHEN = R CLEARANCE & =
' CONSTRAINED AT BACK OF Qﬁ d '| L | | N SAA Project No. 2021-10
SIDEWALK, 1:48 MAX. SLOPE . ADAAG SECTION . N Drawing Ti
IN ALL DIRECTIONS < awing Trie
40" MIN. LANDING '
WHEN NOT /I \I\ 5 N BEVELED CHANGES IN LEVEL
CONSTRAINED AT BOTIOM LANDING | | CHANGES IN LEVEL GREATER THAN 1/4" IN HEIGHT AND NOT
E]S/jgi/\ 2; sgg\g?m 4" MIN. SOLID BARRIER EDGE PROTECTION 12" MIN. i X = DEPTH OF TREAD ?Lgig LHOATNS Tl E@péﬁﬁ,\l? ]HQEI((‘TEITC S/I;\IQLS% E\E ]B7EYE3LOE3D3\)N|TH A ’é‘gﬁggsé?grzl RDSETAl LS/
1 ~ OR BARRIER PREVENTS 4" EXTENSION BEYOND RAIL : 1303,
ALL DIRECTIONS. (Al ) SPHERE ABOVE FLOOR OVERHEAD HAZARDS
| ICC/ANSI A117.1-2017 SECTION 406.2 SECTION B SECTION A [ICC/ANSI A117.1-2017 SECTION 307.4 [ ICC/ANSI A117.1-2017 SECTIONS 505.4, 505.10 [ICC/ANSI A117.1-2017 SECTION 303 |
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ELEVATION

IBC 2018 1111.1 SIGNS. REQUIRED
ACCESSIBLE ELEMENTS SHALL BE
IDENTIFIED BY THE INTERNATIONAL
SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY.

IBC 2018 1111.2 DIRECTIONAL SIGNAGE.
DIRECTIONAL SIGNAGE INDICATING THE
ROUTE TO THE NEAREST LIKE ACCESSIBLE
ELEMENT SHALL BE PROVIDED.

NO TACTILE OR BRAILLE CHARACTERS
REQUIRED.

ACCESSIBLE ELEMENT SIGNAGE

3'=1-0"

L -0

-6

VAN ACCESSIBLE

B2

WALL MOUNTED

ACCESSIBLE PARKING PLAQUE

ICC/ANSI A117.1 2017 |

502.7 IDENTIFICATION. WHERE
ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACES
ARE REQUIRED TO BE IDENTIFIED
BY SIGNS, THE SIGNS SHALL
INCLUDE THE "INTERNATIONAL
SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY".

SUCH SIGNS SHALL BE 60 INCHES
MINIMUM ABOVE THE FLOOR OF
THE PARKING SPACE, MEASURED
TO THE BOTTOM OF THE SIGN.

NO TACTILE OR BRAILLE
CHARACTERS REQUIRED.

WALL MOUNTED VAN SIGNAGE

11/2"=1-0"

6"MIN
CHARACTER HEIGHT

— N

1/2" MIN. STROKE WIDTH

IBC 2018 502.1 ADDRESS NUMBERS. BUILDING
SHALL HAVE APPROVED ADDRESS NUMBERS,
BUILDING NUMBERS OR APPROVED BUILDING
IDENTIFICATION PLACED IN A POSITION THAT IS
PLAINLY LEGIBLE AND VISIBLE FROM THE STREET OR
ROAD FRONTING THE PROPERTY. THESE NUMBERS
SHALL CONTRAST WITH THEIR BACKGROUND.
ADDRESS NUMBERS SHALL BE ARABIC NUMERALS
OR ALPHABETICAL LETTERS. NUMBERS SHALL BE A
MINIMUM OF 4 INCHES WITH A MINIMUM STROKE
WIDTH OF 0.5 INCH.

NO TACTILE OR BRAILLE CHARACTERS REQUIRED.

BUILDING ADDRESS SIGNAGE

3'=1-0"

NOTE: ADAAG: TEMPORARY SIGNS,
WHICH ARE EXEMPT INCLUDE

IDENTIFICATION OF TENANCIES, NAMES
AND TITLES OF ROOM OCCUPANTS, NOT-

FIXED SIGNAGE, AND TEMPORARY

POSTINGS. TEMPORARY SIGNS ARE NOT
REQUIRED TO HAVE TACTILE OR BRAILLE

CHARACTERS.
L ¢ L
’ ’
&~ ELECTRICAL

ELEVATION

ADAAG 4.30 TACTILE SIGNAGE. RAISED
AND BRAILLE CHARACTERS ARE
REQUIRED ON SIGNS THAT "DESIGNATE
PERMANENT ROOMS AND SPACES"
INCLUDING RESTROOMS, EXITS, ROOMS
BY NUMBER.

[FC 2015 605.3.1 LABELING. DOORS INTO

ELECTRICAL PANEL ROOMS SHALL BE
MARKED WITH A PLAINLY VISIBLE AND

LEGIBLE SIGN STATING "ELECTRICAL ROOM"

OR SIMILAR APPROVED WORDING.

TACTILE AND BRAILLE CHARACTERS
REQUIRED.

ROOM IDENTIFICATION SIGNAGE

3'=1-0"
L 6 L
IBC 2018 1004.9 POSTING OF OCCUPANT
'| '| LOAD. EVERY ROOM OR SPACE THAT IS AN
ASSEMBLY OCCUPANCY SHALL HAVE THE
OCCUPANT LOAD OF THE ROOM OR SPACE
MAXIMUM POSTED IN A CONSPICUOUS PLACE, NEAR
OCCUPANCY THE MAIN EXIT OR EXIT ACCESS DOORWAY
. FROM THE ROOM OR SPACE. POSTED SIGNS
° FOR EACH SHALL BE OF AN APPROVED LEGIBLE
ROOM PERMANENT DESIGN AND SHALL BE
XX MAINTAINED BY THE OWNER OR
\ AUTHORIZED AGENT.
NO TACTILE OR BRAILLE CHARACTERS
REQUIRED.
ELEVATION
SEE SIGNAGE SCHEDULE FOR
OCCUPANCY NUMBER
OCCUPANCY SIGNAGE
3'=1-0"
. 6 . IBC 2018 1111.2 TACTILE EXIT SIGNS.
7 7 ATACTILE SIGN STATING "EXIT" AND
COMPLYING WITH ICC A117.1 SHALL
BE PROVIDED ADJACENT TO EACH
= EXIT DOOR TO AN EGRESS STAIRWAY,
I AND EXIT PASSAGEWAY AND THE
EXIT DISCHARGE.
ELEVATION

TACTILE AND BRAILLE CHARACTERS
REQUIRED.

NOTE: ILLUMINATED EXIT SIGNS ARE NOT COVERED BY THE ARCHITECTURAL

DRAWINGS OR SPECIFICATIONS - SEE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR
ILLUMINATED EXIT SIGN FOR SPECIFICATIONS AND LOCATIONS.

EXIT SIGNAGE

3'=1-0"

8"

6

IBC 2018 2902.4 SIGNAGE. A LEGIBLE
SIGN DESIGNATING THE SEX SHALL BE
PROVIDED IN A READILY VISIBLE
LOCATION NEAR THE ENTRANCE TO
EACH TOILET FACILITY. SIGNS FOR
ACCESSIBLE TOILET FACILITIES SHALL
COMPLY WITH ICC/ANSI AT17.1

TACTILE AND BRAILLE CHARACTERS
REQUIRED (ADAAG 703.6.1)

NOTE: IF NOT ALL TOILET ROOMS ARE
ACCESSIBLE, THE INTERNATIONAL
SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY MUST BE

—N_ -
S PROVIDED AT THE ACCESSIBLE TOILET
WOMEN & ROOMS AND THOSE TOILET ROOMS
&= THAT ARE NOT ACCESSIBLE WILL
M o REQUIRE DIRECTIONAL SIGNAGE
ELEVATION © INDICATING THE LOCATION OF THE
WALL MOUNTED NEAREST ACCESSIBLE TOILET ROOMS.
RESTROOM SIGNAGE
3'=1-0"

ICC/ANSI A117.1-2017

VISUAL CHARACTER HEIGHT
TABLE 703.2.4
HEIGHT ABOVE FLOOR TO BASELINE HORIZONTAL VIEWING HORIZONTAL VIEWING DISTANCE
OF CHARACTER DISTANCE
LESS THAN 6 FEET 5/8" INCH
40 INCHES TO LESS THAN OR EQUAL
7O 70 INCHES & FEET AND GREATER 5/8 INCH, PLUS 1/8 INCH PER FOOT OF

VIEWING DISTANCE ABOVE 6 FEET

GREATER THAN 70 INCHES TO LESS
THAN OR EQUAL TO 120 INCHES

LESS THAN 15 FEET

2 INCHES

15 FEET AND GREATER

2 INCHES, PLUS 1/8 INCH PER FOOT OF
VIEWING DISTANCE ABOVE 15 FEET

GREATER THAN 120 INCHES

LESS THAN 21 FEET

3 INCHES

21 FEET AND GREATER

3 INCH, PLUS 1/8 INCH PER FOOT OF
VIEWING DISTANCE ABOVE 21 FEET

703.2.4 CHARACTER HEIGHT. THE UPPERCASE LETTER "" SHALL BE USED TO DETERMINE THE ALLOWABLE HEIGHT OF ALL

CHARACTERS A FONT. THE HEIGHT OF THE UPPERCASE LETTER "I" OF THE FONT, MEASURED VERTICALLY FROM THE
BASELINE OF THE CHARACTER, SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM HEIGHT COMPLYING WITH TABLE 703.2.4.

VISUAL CHARACTER HEIGHT

S 6
ICC/ANS| 703.3.11 REFER TO SIGNAGE SCHEDULE IN THE SPECIFICATIONS
EXCEPTION. TACTILE SIGNS FOR SPECIFIC TEXT AND NUMBERING, AS APPLICABLE.
SHALL BE PERMITTED ON THE
PUSH SIDE OF DOORS WITH
CLOSERS AND WITHOUT
p HOLD-OPEN DEVICES. N PN
/ / \ / \
/ / \ / \
/ / N\ / \
IGN SIGN Y SIGN y, N SIGN
/ / \ / \
/
ACTIVE LEAF INACTIVE LEAF ACTIVE LEAF ACTIVE LEAF
\ ) \ ) / N =ONE= /
\ \ / \ /
\ \ \ /
\ \ \ /
\ \ \ /
\ \ / \ /
\ \ / \ /
\ N/ N
- - = ~
7~ ~N
v N
4 AN
e
y / \
s \
o GAME ‘.
/s l |
P 7 \ R O O M / SIGN HEIGHT ABOVE THE FLOOR . TACTILE CHARACTERS SHALL
P \ o e , BE 48 INCHES MINIMUM ABOVE THE FLOOR, MEASURED TO THE
AN 7 BASELINE OF THE LOWEST TACTILE CHARACTER AND 60 INCHES
/ \ \ / MAXIMUM ABOVE THE FLOOR, MEASURE TO THE BASELINE OF
([ GAME || \ / i % THE HIGHEST TACTILE CHARACTER. (ICC/ANS| 703.3.10)
ROQM O
\—= / A N _ d = |2  SIGNLOCATION. WHERE A TACTILE SIGN IS PROVIDED AT A
N ~ — £ |Z  DOOR,THE SIGN SHALL BE ALONGSIDE THE DOOR AT THE
i —— — Q© . |&  LATCHSIDE. WHERE A TACTILE SIGN IS PROVIDED AT DOUBLE
= 2|5 DOORS WITH ONE ACTIVE LEAF, THE SIGN SHALL BE LOCATED
| |2 Z| & ONTHEINACTIVE LEAF. WHERE A TACTILE SIGN IS PROVIDED AT
) S| ©|%  DOUBLE DOORS WITH TWO ACTIVE LEAVES, THE SIGN SHALL BE
> 9|2 |E  TOTHERIGHT OF THE RIGHT-HAND DOOR. WHERE THERE IS NO
) L Q| WALLSPACE ON THE LATCH SIDE OF A SINGLE DOOR, OR TO
187 MIN. CENTERED &S | E  THERIGHT SIDE OF DOUBLE DOORS, SIGNS SHALL BE ON THE
ON RAISED W | O NEAREST ADJACENT WALL. SIGNS CONTAINING TACTILE
CHARACTERS o CHARACTERS SHALL BE LOCATED SO THAT A CLEAR FLOOR
< AREA 18 INCHES MINIMUM BY 18 INCHES MINIMUM, CENTERED
O ON THE TACTILE CHARACTERS, IS PROVIDED BEYOND THE ARC
PULL SIDE DOOR LOCATIONS OF ANY DOOR SWING BETWEEN THE CLOSED POSITION AND 45
DEGREE OPEN POSITION. (ICC/ANSI 703.3.11)
'|/2|| = '|I_O|l

_ [ 11BRARY

R

FIG 703.3.5

12'= 10"
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12.01 FURNISHINGS BY OTHERS
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KEYED NOTES

SEE KEYED NOTES - MASTER LIST ON SHEET GI002 IF KEYNOTE MISSING
11.05 FREE-STANDING STANCHION WITH RETRACTABLE BELT, BY OWNER

11.06 TSA SECURITY SCREENING EQUIPMENT, BY OTHERS, VERIFY SIZE & POWER
REQUIREMENTS

22.08 HIGH-LOW DRINKING FOUNTAIN WITH BOTTLE FILLER, REFER TO PLUMBING
32.01 6" DIAMETER PIPE BOLLARD FILLED WITH CONCRETE, REFER TO DETAILS, TYP.

ANDERS ASSOCIATES ARCHITECT

2668 Grant Avenue
E Ogden, Utah 84401

Phone: 801.621.7303
www.sandersarch.com
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1 2 3 4 5 b
KEYED NOTES

SEE KEYED NOTES - MASTER LIST ON SHEET GI002 IF KEYNOTE MISSING
3.08 CONCRETE BENCH, REFER TO DETAILS
11.07 BAGGAGE CAROUSEL, BY OWNER, VERIFY SIZE & POWER REQUIREMENTS
32.01 6" DIAMETER PIPE BOLLARD FILLED WITH CONCRETE, REFER TO DETAILS, TYP.

ANDERS ASSOCIATES ARCHITECT

2668 Grant Avenue
E Ogden, Utah 84401

Phone: 801.621.7303
www.sandersarch.com

Seal

ENVELOPE GENERAL NOTES

1. PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE: PRIOR TO THE START OF SUBMITTALS, A
ENVELOPE PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS TO BE CONDUCTED TO
REVIEW INSTALLATION METHODS AND MATERIAL COMPATIBILITY WITH ALL General Confractor
ASSOCIATED ENVELOPE CONTRACTORS. WORK OF THE SPECIFICATION
SECTIONS DEALING WITH THE ENVELOPE ARE TO INCLUDE, BUTNOTLIMITED |
TO, THE FOLLOWING: 072500 - WEATHER BARRIERS, 072210 - NAILBASE ROOF
INSULATION PANELS, 072726 - FLUID-APPLIED MEMBRANE AIR BARRIERS,

072101 - CONTINUOUS THERMAL INSULATION, 075423 SF - THERMOPLASTIC
POLYOLEFIN (TPO) ROOFING, 084413 FL - GLAZED ALUMINUM CURTAIN
WALLS.

. PROVIDE ICC-ES EVALUATION REPORTS FOR ALL MATERIAL INSTALLATIONS.

3. PROVIDE A LETTER OF MATERIAL COMPATIBILITY TO OTHER ENVELOPE s TA c E Y

SYSTEM MATERIALS.
4. THE INSTALLED AIR BARRIER ON THE BUILDING IS REQUIRED TO BE
CONTINUOUS. SEAL ALL PENETRATIONS, JOINTS AND FLASHING AS CONSTRUCTION
REQUIRED BY MATERIAL MANUFACTURERS INSTRUCTIONS. _
5. CONTRACTORS ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL WORK REGARDLESS OF THE Stacey Construction
LOCATION OF THE INFORMATION ON THE DOCUMENTS. Construction Manager
6. INSTALL SEALANT, GASKETS, WEATHER STRIPPING OR WRAPPING WITH General Contractor
PERMEABLE FLASHING AT EXTERIOR SIDE OF ALL JOINTS, SEAMS, -
CONNECTIONS OR OPENINGS WHICH WOULD ALLOW WATER OR AIR 3768 Pacific Ave.
INFILTRATION EXCEPT AS NOTED OTHERWISE. COLORS TO MATCH Ogden, UT 84405
ADJACENT SURFACE. COLOR REQUIRES ARCHITECTS APPROVAL. D| B01.6216210
7. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR PRODUCING A WEATHER TIGHT wWwWw.staceyge.com
BUILDING, DETAILS AND OMISSIONS TO DRAWINGS NOTWITHSTANDING.
ALL DRAWING CONFLICTS WHICH MAY NOT ALLOW A WEATHERTIGHT
a CONDITION SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT. Consultant
W 8. THE DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS DO NOT NECESSARILY INDICATE OR
DESCRIBE ALL WORK REQUIRED FOR THE FULL PERFORMANCE AND
COMPLETION OF THE WORK. CONTRACTS SHALL BE LET ON THE BASIS OF
SUCH DOCUMENTS, WITH THE UNDERSTANDING THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS
TO FURNISH ALL ITEMS REQUIRED FOR PROPER COMPLETION OF THE WORK
WITH OUT ADJUSTMENT TO CONTRACT PRICE. IT IS INTENDED THAT THE
WORK TO BE OF SOUND AND QUALITY CONSTRUCTION AND THE
ﬁ CONTRACTOR SHALL BE SOLELY RESPONSIBLE FOR THE INCLUSION OF
T T s s s - - T - W ADEQUATE AMOUNTS TO COVER INSTALLATION OF ALL ITEMS INDICATED,
\ DESCRIBED OR REASONABLY IMPLIED.
9. EXTERIOR FENESTRATION CALCULATIONS:
- NORTH WALL: 6881 SF, FENESTRATION 1510 SF
o L] o - EASTWALL: 6056 SF, FENESTRATION 339 SF
BAGGAGE DROP-OFF ~ - SOUTH WALL: 5950, FENESTRATION 1722 SF —
- WEST WALL 6278 SF, FENESTRATION 854 SF
- PERCENTAGE OF FENESTRATION ON EXTERIOR WALLS:
B/AE107 4425/ 25165 X 100= 17.6%
ATCH LINE 10. (S)T2O7RSEI.F|ECC):NT GLAZING: SOLARBAN 70 SOLEXIA H/S C-2: 0.28 U-FACTOR,
11. GLAZING ASSEMBLIES:
- STOREFRONT ASSEMBLY: KAWNEER TRIFAB 401UT: 0.37 U-FACTOR, 0.16
SHGC. PRODUCTS TO BE RATED AS REQUIRED BY NFRC.
- STOREFRONT ASSEMBLY: KAWNEER TRIFAB 451UT: 0.36 U-FACTOR, 0.25
SHGC. PRODUCTS TO BE RATED AS REQUIRED BY NFRC.
12. EXTERIOR STOREFRONT DOORS:
- KAWNEER 500-PAIR: 0.74 U-FACTOR, 0.16 SHGC. PRODUCTS TO BE
RATED AS REQUIRED BY NFRC.
- KAWNEER 560 INSULCLAD SINGLE DOOR: 0.68 U-FACTOR, 0.18 SHGC.
PRODUCTS TO BE RATED AS REQUIRED BY NFRC.
13. EXTERIOR WALLS:
- 1"EIFS / WOOD STUD WALL AREA: 1"EPS INSULATION BOARD (R-4
B MINIMUM VALUE AT 40 DEGREES), OVER EXTERIOR PLYWOOD SHEATHING ~ C
WITH FLUID-APPLIED WRB, OVER 2X8" WOOD STUD FRAMING & R-19 BATT
INSULATION.
- 2"EIFS / CMU WALL AREA: 2" EPS INSULATION BOARD (R-8 MINIMUM
VALUE AT 40 DEGREES), OVER 8' CMU WITH FLUID-APPLIED WRB, OVER 2
1/2" METAL STUD FURRING.
- THIN BRICK / CMU WALL AREA: 7/8" THIN BRICK VENEER ADHERED TO
SPEEDYMASON PANEL, OVER 1" INSULATION BOARD (R-5 MINIMUM VALUE
AT 40 DEGREES), OVER 8' CMU WITH FLUID-APPLIED WRB, OVER 2 1/2"

, METAL STUD FURRING.
<\D3 - METAL WALL PANEL / CMU WALL AREA: COMPOSITE METAL PANEL,

OVER 8" CMU WITH FLUID-APPLIED WRB, OVER 2 1/2" METAL STUD FURRING.
- 2'EIFS / METAL STUD WALL AREA: 2" EPS INSULATION BOARD (R-8
MINIMUM VALUE AT 40 DEGREES), OVER EXTERIOR GYPSUM SHEATHING
WITH FLUID-APPLIED WRB, OVER " METAL STUD FRAMING & R-19 BATT
INSULATION.

- THIN BRICK / METAL STUD WALL AREA: 7/8" THIN BRICK VENEER
ADHERED TO SPEEDYMASON PANEL, OVER 1" INSULATION BOARD (R-5
MINIMUM VALUE AT 40 DEGREES), OVER EXTERIOR GYPSUM BOARD WITH
FLUID-APPLIED WRB, OVER 6" METAL STUD FRAMING & R-19 BATT
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INSULATION.
- BRICK/METAL STUD WALL AREA: FULL-BED BRICK OVER 1" AIR GAP,
METAL STUD FRAMING & R-19 BATT INSULATION.
- METAL WALL PANEL / METAL STUD WALL AREA: COMPOSITE METAL
%
</D3 AE445 140 \ OVER 6" METAL STUD FRAMING & R-19 BATT INSULATION.
N ' \ 14. ROOF INSULATION: CLOSED CELL POLYISOCYANURATE FOAM BOARD R-38
| ' Al . INSULATION WITH TAPERED EPS BOARD CRICKETS ABOVE STEEL DECK.
EQUAL.
. PERIMETER FOUNDATION INSULATION: (NOT REQUIRED)

' N m OVER 1 1/2" INSULATION BOARD (R-7.5 MINIMUM VALUE AT 40 DEGREES),
PANEL, OVER 2" NAILABLE POLYISO INSULATION (R-9.6 VALUE AT 40
| A 4 N WATER-AIR BARRIER: LOCATED ABOVE STEEL ROOF DECK, TAPED AND
g E ! 16. FLUID APPLIED MEMBRANE AIR BARRIER: PROVIDE SEALED FLUID APPLIED

| 3.08 1~

T
N
N

i OVER EXTERIOR GYPSUM SHEATHING WITH FLUID-APPLIED WRB, OVER 4"
) LOBBY D5 N
) ) DEGREES) WITH FLUID-APPLIED WRB, OVER EXTERIOR GYPSUM SHEATHING,
L — N FLASHED TO WALL: VERSICO VAPAIR SEAL MD, 0.03 PERMS, OR APPROVED
MEMBRANE AIR BARRIER THAT HAS PERMEABILITY < 0.004 DFM/SF B
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SEE KEYED NOTES - MASTER LIST ON SHEET GI002 IF KEYNOTE MISSING
12.01 FURNISHINGS BY OTHERS

22.01 HIGH-LOW DRINKING FOUNTAIN WITH BOTTLE FILLER & CANE-DETECTABLE
BARRIER, REFER TO PLUMBING
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ANDERS ASSOCIATES ARCHITECT

| 2668 Grant Avenue

(w23) R j— E Ogden, Utah 84401

Phone: 801.621.7303
www.sandersarch.com

] I%‘: _ ih / \ d: _ :‘%I
}u o {1201) u} EXTERIOR PATIO v
! " N L— -1 211

W22
f
-
7
_

'.'.-oﬁi-‘..'gj‘}‘

9'-69/16"

/| i .
: sﬁ.:!z SANDERS:

L]

STAIR ‘ y 209
300

211A

A/ /e e/,

18'-81/4"

T——F 2 Tk
= = SCOLLABORATION = =
I 212 I

uP

General Confractor

= —

p'-17/16"

e
: g | L] L

N |l L A O O

(ws1)
TN

|
o \

|
o J
_J

Y/ /e

[ L L

STACEY

CONSTRUCTION
(03 )

W Stacey Construction

Construction Manager

ENVELOPE GENERAL NOTES General Contractor

3768 Pacific Ave.
1. PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE: PRIOR TO THE START OF SUBMITTALS, A ngen, UT 84405

ENVELOPE PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS TO BE CONDUCTED TO
— REVIEW INSTALLATION METHODS AND MATERIAL COMPATIBILTY WITHALL D | 801.621.6210
ASSOCIATED ENVELOPE CONTRACTORS. WORK OF THE SPECIFICATION Www.staceyge.com
SECTIONS DEALING WITH THE ENVELOPE ARE TO INCLUDE, BUT NOT LIMITED
10, THE FOLLOWING: 072500 - WEATHER BARRIERS, 072210 - NAILBASE ROOF
INSULATION PANELS, 072726 - FLUID-APPLIED MEMBRANE AIR BARRIERS,
072101 - CONTINUOUS THERMAL INSULATION, 075423 SF - THERMOPLASTIC
POLYOLEFIN (TPO) ROOFING, 084413 FL - GLAZED ALUMINUM CURTAIN
WALLS.
PROVIDE ICC-ES EVALUATION REPORTS FOR ALL MATERIAL INSTALLATIONS.
3. PROVIDE A LETTER OF MATERIAL COMPATIBILITY TO OTHER ENVELOPE
7 SYSTEM MATERIALS.
] 4. THE INSTALLED AIR BARRIER ON THE BUILDING IS REQUIRED TO BE
CONTINUOUS. SEAL ALL PENETRATIONS, JOINTS AND FLASHING AS
L REQUIRED BY MATERIAL MANUFACTURERS INSTRUCTIONS.
5. CONTRACTORS ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL WORK REGARDLESS OF THE
LOCATION OF THE INFORMATION ON THE DOCUMENTS.
( 6. INSTALL SEALANT, GASKETS, WEATHER STRIPPING OR WRAPPING WITH
o N 4'D2 PERMEABLE FLASHING AT EXTERIOR SIDE OF ALL JOINTS, SEAMS, ]
i . \ CONNECTIONS OR OPENINGS WHICH WOULD ALLOW WATER OR AIR
INFILTRATION EXCEPT AS NOTED OTHERWISE. COLORS TO MATCH
ADJACENT SURFACE. COLOR REQUIRES ARCHITECTS APPROVAL.
7. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR PRODUCING A WEATHER TIGHT
BUILDING, DETAILS AND OMISSIONS TO DRAWINGS NOTWITHSTANDING.
. ALL DRAWING CONFLICTS WHICH MAY NOT ALLOW A WEATHERTIGHT
JANITOR / STORAGE CONDITION SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT.
e \ 8. THE DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS DO NOT NECESSARILY INDICATE OR
DESCRIBE ALL WORK REQUIRED FOR THE FULL PERFORMANCE AND
COMPLETION OF THE WORK. CONTRACTS SHALL BE LET ON THE BASIS OF
SUCH DOCUMENTS, WITH THE UNDERSTANDING THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS
N TO FURNISH ALL ITEMS REQUIRED FOR PROPER COMPLETION OF THE WORK
WOMEN \ WITH OUT ADJUSTMENT TO CONTRACT PRICE. IT IS INTENDED THAT THE
05 A WORK TO BE OF SOUND AND QUALITY CONSTRUCTION AND THE
CONTRACTOR SHALL BE SOLELY RESPONSIBLE FOR THE INCLUSION OF
ADEQUATE AMOUNTS TO COVER INSTALLATION OF ALL ITEMS INDICATED,
D _ ! — DESCRIBED OR REASONABLY IMPLIED.
— — - i — — aull — — — = 9. EXTERIOR FENESTRATION CALCULATIONS:
(N (N F Nl @ L //‘X/B/ T | \ - NORTHWALL: 6881 SF, FENESTRATION 1510 SF C
@ \ / — - EASTWALL: 6056 SF, FENESTRATION 339 SF
. SOUTHWALL: 5950, FENESTRATION 1722 SF
, - WESTWALL 6278 SF, FENESTRATION 854 SF
- PERCENTAGE OF FENESTRATION ON EXTERIOR WALLS:
4425/ 25165 X 100= 17.6%
10. STOREFRONT GLAZING: SOLARBAN 70 SOLEXIA H/$ C-2: 0.28 U-FACTOR,
. 0.27 SHGC
204A 11. GLAZING ASSEMBLIES:
1 / ~ STOREFRONT ASSEMBLY: KAWNEER TRIFAB 601UT: 0.37 U-FACTOR, 0.16
; -t SHGC. PRODUCTS TO BE RATED AS REQUIRED BY NFRC.
W30 Gs] ||| | - STOREFRONT ASSEMBLY: KAWNEER TRIFAB 451UT: 0.36 U-FACTOR, 0.25
R SHGC. PRODUCTS TO BE RATED AS REQUIRED BY NFRC.

STAIRS
{ 12. EXTERIOR STOREFRONT DOORS:
E:_I __ . - N a - KAWNEER 500-PAIR: 0.74 U-FACTOR, 0.16 SHGC. PRODUCTS TO BE
W RATED AS REQUIRED BY NFRC.
- KAWNEER 560 INSULCLAD SINGLE DOOR: 0.68 U-FACTOR, 0.18 SHGC.
PRODUCTS TO BE RATED AS REQUIRED BY NFRC.
13. EXTERIOR WALLS:
- 1"EIFS /WOOD STUD WALL AREA: 1" EPS INSULATION BOARD (R-4
MINIMUM VALUE AT 40 DEGREES), OVER EXTERIOR PLYWOOD SHEATHING
WITH FLUID-APPLIED WRB, OVER 2X8" WOOD STUD FRAMING & R-19 BATT
' INSULATION.
- 2"EIFS /CMU WALL AREA: 2" EPS INSULATION BOARD (R-8 MINIMUM
| VALUE AT 40 DEGREES), OVER 8" CMU WITH FLUID-APPLIED WRB, OVER 2
& 1/2" METAL STUD FURRING.
N - THINBRICK / CMU WALL AREA: 7/8" THIN BRICK VENEER ADHERED TO
o

m
I
I
I
H
I

aY
I

el

o
I
H
I
I
I
L

12-27/8'
1EICop, _

. C3
~ WORKROOM
v I 208

208A \ [14]
3 T

3]
)%
~

S

O XYW A
59"

[ mzarve
1-101/2"

N
-
\
L
I~
\
R
L

m
1
1
1
HH.
1l

Il
Il

-
1l
i
11
11
-
e
R
)
[

9-31/4"

el

) VARV WA /A

i—| BADGING 10
= -
< fL

) o~ AN
— A =
. C5

= (CApeaaicey T

7
<
-3
3
v
"/
N
i

\_4447_’_‘
|
;L
-
|
PR
|
|
=
N

Consultant

=
|
|
|
|
|
|
N
|
|
|
|
=
==

i
1
1
1
KA
i
—|
1
L
= 3F
[
—~ _~m
4 » 1l
1
1
1
L
VA
N

10'-81/2"

W18
N

\_4447_
\

W34

(1 T 1l —m -

5-11/4

OPEN OFFICE
210

7 // >
/ vy

W33

W

9'-83/4"

A e

206A

12'-77/8"

W32

O A/ S/ /A S/ E/E/AN

/I

4]

~O

77 7 7
—ie

. CONFERENCE ==
T 214

214A

f
L
T 77777

T

WATING '

11'-0"

W17
F
L
ﬁj\)
C _J

72"

ala
JL
N
L
I
[
|
!
.
Z
:h {
[
:P \

O
a7/ a4

-

ﬁ
L-
r

-

A

4

=

|
\ ©

MEN il

—
7'-81/4"

F

L_

-

L

)

S

-
T T 7
— ===

a7/ ay/4

15'-115/8"

a

9'-101/8"

A/ A/ /A A/ A/ A/ A/ A/ A/ A/ A/ /A
L_
-
|
\
|
|

=
L AN e L

/\\///////////////'/////|
L

| L N L

. o VATOR
HALL ' | 100 |

SPEEDYMASON PANEL, OVER 1" INSULATION BOARD (R-5 MINIMUM VALUE
AT 40 DEGREES), OVER 8" CMU WITH FLUID-APPLIED WRB, OVER 2 1/2"
METAL STUD FURRING.

' - METAL WALL PANEL / CMU WALL AREA: COMPOSITE METAL PANEL,
OVER 8" CMU WITH FLUID-APPLIED WRB, OVER 2 1/2" METAL STUD FURRING.
I - 2"EIFS / METAL STUD WALL AREA: 2" EPS INSULATION BOARD (R-8
MINIMUM VALUE AT 40 DEGREES), OVER EXTERIOR GYPSUM SHEATHING

T T T 7 77 7V 07 7 7 7

WITH FLUID-APPLIED WRB, OVER " METAL STUD FRAMING & R-19 BATT
INSULATION.

- THIN BRICK / METAL STUD WALL AREA: 7/8" THIN BRICK VENEER
ADHERED TO SPEEDYMASON PANEL, OVER 1" INSULATION BOARD (R-5
. MINIMUM VALUE AT 40 DEGREES), OVER EXTERIOR GYPSUM BOARD WITH
FLUID-APPLIED WRB, OVER 6" METAL STUD FRAMING & R-19 BATT
INSULATION.
- BRICK / METAL STUD WALL AREA: FULL-BED BRICK OVER 1" AIR GAP,
' OVER 1 1/2" INSULATION BOARD (R-7.5 MINIMUM VALUE AT 40 DEGREES),
OVER EXTERIOR GYPSUM SHEATHING WITH FLUID-APPLIED WRB, OVER 6"
METAL STUD FRAMING & R-19 BATT INSULATION.
- METAL WALL PANEL / METAL STUD WALL AREA: COMPOSITE METAL
. PANEL, OVER 2" NAILABLE POLYISO INSULATION (R-9.6 VALUE AT 40
DEGREES) WITH FLUID-APPLIED WRB, OVER EXTERIOR GYPSUM SHEATHING,
OVER 6" METAL STUD FRAMING & R-19 BATT INSULATION.
/ 14. ROOF INSULATION: CLOSED CELL POLYISOCY ANURATE FOAM BOARD R-38
f INSULATION WITH TAPERED EPS BOARD CRICKETS ABOVE STEEL DECK.

/ WATER-AIR BARRIER: LOCATED ABOVE STEEL ROOF DECK, TAPED AND
/ FLASHED TO WALL: VERSICO VAPAIR SEAL MD, 0.03 PERMS, OR APPROVED
/ EQUAL. —
<> . / 15. PERIMETER FOUNDATION INSULATION: (NOT REQUIRED)

/ T8 FLUID APPLIED MEMBRANE AIR BARRIER: PROVIDE SEALED FLUID APPLIED
/ MEMBRANE AIR BARRIER THAT HAS PERMEABILITY < 0.004 DFM/SF

LI
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SEE KEYED NOTES - MASTER LIST ON SHEET GI002 IF KEYNOTE MISSING
1.06 LINE OF WALL BELOW
5.95 PREFINISHED METAL COPING
7.68 SINGLE PLY MEMBRANE ROOFING SYSTEM OVER TAPERED INSULATION
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| 2 3 4 S 6
ROOF PLAN KEY GENERAL ROOF NOTES KEYED NOTES
1. ALL ROOF DECK IS TO BE COVERED IN R-30 INSULATION AND SPECIFIED SEE KEYED NOTES - MASTER LIST ON SHEET GI002 IF KEYNOTE MISSING
TRAFFIC PAD OVER ROOF MEMBRANE ROOFING SYSTEM.

5.95 PREFINISHED METAL COPING

2. THE CONTRACTOR|IS TO ASSURE THAT THE MINIMUM ROOF SLOPE IS NOT 7.68 SINGLE PLY MEMBRANE ROOFING SYSTEM OVER TAPERED INSULATION

LESS THAN 1/4" PER FOOT. ANY AREA THAT IS LESS THAN 1/4' PER FOOT
SLOPE SHALL BE ADJUSTED AT THE CONTRACTORS EXPENSE WITH
CRICKETING TO PROVIDE THE REQUIRED SLOPE.

DECK RIDGE OR VALLEY 3. ALLROOFING CRICKETS ARE TO BE CONSTRUCTED OF TAPERED
INSULATION. CRICKETS ARE TO BE INSTALLED SO THAT A SLOPE OF 1/4' PER
FOOT IS MAINTAINED ACROSS THE FACE OF THE CRICKET.

STEEL BEAM OR JOIST, REFER TO STRUCTURAL 4. PROVIDE CRICKETS AT ALL ROOF TOP MOUNTED EQUIPMENT, (I.E.,
SKYLIGHTS, ROOF HATCHES, ETC.., TO ASSURE POSITIVE DRAINAGE AROUND
SUCH ELEMENTS.

5. ALLFLASHING , COUNTER FLASHING AND SHEET METAL WORK TO COMPLY ANDERS ASSOCIATES AEI;SEE!IEVEL
WITH THE MINIMUM STANDARDS PER THE CURRENT EDITION OF SMACNA. E Ogden, Utah 84401

6. NOT ALL ROOF MOUNTED EQUIPMENT AND ROOF PENETRATIONS ARE Phone: 801.621.7303
SHOWN ON THE ARCHITECTURAL ROOF PLAN SHEET. IN ADDITION TO THE www.sandersarch.com
ARCHITECTURAL, THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR REFERENCING THE Seal

STRUCTURAL, MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL DOCUMENTS FOR ALL SUCH

OCCURRENCES. ALL PENETRATIONS OF THE ROOF SHALL MEET THE o ; '/"5_‘ A2 _U} :

ROOFING ,MANUFACTURERS RECOMMENDATIONS TO MAINTAIN INTEGRITY =/l at

OF ROOFING SYSTEMS. =; IL_.:._—-‘ :5" ,
7. WHERE ROOFING MEMBRANE IS SHOWN EXTENDING UP TO THE TOP OF THE : f E SANDERS»

PARAPET, THE MEMBRANE IS TO WRAP UP, OVER AND DOWN THE WOOD
BLOCKING.

8. ALLTOPS OF PARAPET ARE TO BE PROVIDED WITH 1/2" PER FOOT MINIMUM
POSITIVE SLOPE TOWARDS THE ROOF FOR ADEQUATE DRAINAGE.

9. ALL PRE-MANUFACTURED MECHANICAL CURBS ARE TO BE MANUFACTURED
TO ACCOMMODATE ROOF SLOPE. THEY MUST BE OF ADEQUATE HEIGHT TO
ALLOW FOR THE DEPTH OF THE ROOF INSULATION, INCLUDING CRICKETS
AND HAVE 8" HEIGHT ABOVE THE ROOF MEMBRANE, SEE DETAIL SHEET General Contractor

L]

AES3]

5.2 6.4 /.6 10. ROOF DRAINS ARE TO BE INSTALLED IN A TWO LEVEL DRAIN BASIN. THE 11 —
BASIN IS TO BE CONSTRUCTED USING LAYERS OF ROOFING INSULATION. SEE
DETAIL SHEET 531

11. FOR TYPICAL LADDER, SEE DETAIL SHEET AE531

12. FOR TYPICAL ROOF PENETRATIONS SEE DETAIL SHEET AES3]
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SEE KEYED NOTES - MASTER LIST ON SHEET GI002 IF KEYNOTE MISSING
5.95 PREFINISHED METAL COPING
7.68 SINGLE PLY MEMBRANE ROOFING SYSTEM OVER TAPERED INSULATION

ANDERS ASSOCIATES ARCHITECT

2668 Grant Avenue
E Ogden, Utah 84401

Phone: 801.621.7303
www.sandersarch.com

5 2 6 4 7 6 Seal
| |
- )
\ N v N
N N N
N\ | AlIES
) N General Contractor
\ N l\ \
\ N N\
ﬁ— \\ N \
N N \
N
[ | N MiE
T T T T T N N
/ = . --—k
_g_ v /ﬁI k
\ STACEY
N
i} N CONSTRUCTION
\ Stacey Construction
\ 5 N Construction Manager
O L
N [ ] General Contractor
A/AE12] ‘ N U\ A/AE12] 3768 PE_T_“C'GLL’Z‘-’E-
MATCH LlNE i} - ) '~ : /\ - T — N MATCH LINE ngEn, L-I E DS
A : - ‘ ‘ A 1 5.95 D 801.621.6210
= [ | W / www.staceygc.com
(D1 ~ \
@ ' Consultant

\eES)

Al

\aEs%3/

ROOF PLAN KEY

£Q

g TRAFFIC PAD OVER ROOF MEMBRANE
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DECK RIDGE OR VALLEY

j //4“/ / 21/

- - - = STEEL BEAM OR JOIST, REFER TO STRUCTURAL

GENERAL ROOF NOTES

1. ALL ROOF DECK IS TO BE COVERED IN R-30 INSULATION AND SPECIFIED
ROOFING SYSTEM.
2. THE CONTRACTOR IS TO ASSURE THAT THE MINIMUM ROOF SLOPE IS NOT
LESS THAN 1/4" PER FOOT. ANY AREA THAT IS LESS THAN 1/4" PER FOOT
SLOPE SHALL BE ADJUSTED AT THE CONTRACTORS EXPENSE WITH
CRICKETING TO PROVIDE THE REQUIRED SLOPE.

B4 3. ALL ROOFING CRICKETS ARE TO BE CONSTRUCTED OF TAPERED
INSULATION. CRICKETS ARE TO BE INSTALLED SO THAT A SLOPE OF 1/4" PER
FOOT IS MAINTAINED ACROSS THE FACE OF THE CRICKET. B

4. PROVIDE CRICKETS AT ALL ROOF TOP MOUNTED EQUIPMENT, (I.E.,
SKYLIGHTS, ROOF HATCHES, ETC... TO ASSURE POSITIVE DRAINAGE AROUND

o5 SUCH ELEMENTS.
[ 5. ALL FLASHING , COUNTER FLASHING AND SHEET METAL WORK TO COMPLY

WITH THE MINIMUM STANDARDS PER THE CURRENT EDITION OF SMACNA.

738 6. NOT ALL ROOF MOUNTED EQUIPMENT AND ROOF PENETRATIONS ARE

SHOWN ON THE ARCHITECTURAL ROOF PLAN SHEET. IN ADDITION TO THE

ARCHITECTURAL, THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR REFERENCING THE

STRUCTURAL, MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL DOCUMENTS FOR ALL SUCH

OCCURRENCES. ALL PENETRATIONS OF THE ROOF SHALL MEET THE

R m ROOFING ,MANUFACTURERS RECOMMENDATIONS TO MAINTAIN INTEGRITY

€ OF ROOFING SYSTEMS.

W 7. WHERE ROOFING MEMBRANE IS SHOWN EXTENDING UP TO THE TOP OF THE

PARAPET, THE MEMBRANE IS TO WRAP UP, OVER AND DOWN THE WOOD
BLOCKING.
8. ALLTOPS OF PARAPET ARE TO BE PROVIDED WITH 1/2" PER FOOT MINIMUM
POSITIVE SLOPE TOWARDS THE ROOF FOR ADEQUATE DRAINAGE.
9. ALL PRE-MANUFACTURED MECHANICAL CURBS ARE TO BE MANUFACTURED ——
ot TO ACCOMMODATE ROOF SLOPE. THEY MUST BE OF ADEQUATE HEIGHT TO
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KEYED NOTES
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E
D
CLG.TYPE
CEILING LEGEND CLG. HEIGHT
TYPE A TYPED
2'X 2' LAY-IN ACOUSTICAL 2'X 4 LAY-IN ACOUSTICAL
TILE IN SUSPENDED GRID TILE IN SUSPENDED GRID ——
TYPEB TYPEE
] 5/8'GYPSUM BOARD OPEN TO STRUCTURE ABOVE
(PAINTED) (PAINTED)
TYPEC TYPEF
SUSPENDED WOOD GRILLE V-GROOVE METAL SOFFIT
CEILING PANELS
ELECTRICAL C
2'X4' LED FIXTURE
[ ] x4 LEDAIXTURE
1 SIRIP FIXTURE
O RECESSED DOWN LIGHT
227 1’4 FLUORESCENT FIXTURE
@ EXIT SIGN, SINGLE-SIDED
@ EXIT SIGN, DOUBLE-SIDED
MECHANICAL
RETURN GRILLE
SUPPLY GRILLE
EXHAUST GRILLE
1 LINEAR DIFFUSER
B
GENERAL CEILING NOTES
1. REFER TO DETAILS FOR TYPICAL CEILING SUSPENSION & SEISMIC BRACING.
2. REFER TO DETAILS FOR TYPICAL SUSPENDED GYP. BOARD CEILINGS.
3. GRID SUSPENSION SYSTEMS SHALL BE CENTERED WITHIN AREAS
INDICATED, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
4, PAINT ALL EXPOSED STRUCTURE, MECHANICAL, DUCTS, ELECTRICAL
WORK, PIPING, ETC. ]
5. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR LOCATION OF MECHANICAL
GRILLES, AND TO MECHANICAL DRAWINGS FOR QUANTITIES AND TYPES.
6. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR LOCATIONS OF LIGHT FIXTURES
AND TO ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR QUANTITY AND TYPES.
7. MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS TO COORDINATE WORK
WITH SPRINKLER CONTRACTOR TO AVOID CONFLICTS IN FIELD.
8. ALL CEILING HEIGHTS ARE ELEVATION ABOVE TOP OF CONCRETE FLOOR
SLAB.
9. ALLTYPE B CEILINGS IN RESTROOMS, LOCKER ROOMS, SHOWERS, AND
WET AREAS TO BE EPOXY PAINTED.
KEYED PLAN
A
AREA A
AREA B
AREA C
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